

नैनीताल बैंक
THE NAINITAL BANK LTD.
CIN No. U65923UR1922PLC000234
(Regd. Office: G.B. Pant Road, Nainital)
(A Premier Scheduled Commercial Bank & an Associate of Bank of Baroda)

REQUIRES

a) Chief Technology Officer in Officers' Grade/Scale-IV or V-01 (one)
b) Chief Digital Officer in Officers' Grade/Scale-IV-01 (one)

For other details such as Eligibility Criteria, Age, Qualification, Experience, Pay Scale, Application Form & other relevant details etc. please visit us at www.nainitalbank.co.in

Place : Nainital Date : 29.10.2022 **VICE PRESIDENT, HRM**

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that Pursuant to Regulation 59 of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996, the unaudited half-yearly financial results of the schemes of the Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund for the half year ended September 30, 2022 is hosted on the website of the Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund viz. www.kotakmf.com

For Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited
Investment Manager - Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund

Mumbai
October 28, 2022

Any queries / clarifications in this regard may be addressed to:
Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited
Investment Manager for Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund
CIN: U65991MH1994PLC080009 (Investment Manager for Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund)
6th Floor, Kotak Towers, Building No. 21, Infinity Park, Off: Western Express Highway, Goregaon - Mulund Link Road, Malad (East), Mumbai 400097. Phone Number: 18003091490 / 044-40229101 • Email: mutual@kotak.com • Website: www.kotakmf.com

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

THE SINGARENI COLLIERIES COMPANY LIMITED
(A Government Company)
Regd. Office: KOTHAGUDEM - 507014, Telangana.

E-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE

Tenders have been published for the following Services/Material Procurement through e-procurement platform. For details, please visit <https://tender.telangana.gov.in> or <https://www.scmclines.com>

NIT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject - Last date and time for Submission of bid(s)

E102200275-Procurement of TR CABLE TYPE FTD3 1.1KV/SCX.6.0 Sq. mm-11.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

E022200283- Procurement of spares for BEM. MARION 7820 DRAGLINE under Rate contract for a period of one year - 11.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

E152200274-Procurement of 40 LB Rails for various areas of SCCL - 11.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

E142200282- Transportation of Coal from GDK Coal Mine (No.2&2A and No.5) to GDK. 1 CHP, on weight basis for a period of 2 Years - 15.11.2022-15:00 Hrs.

E152200366- NOT of Steel Bunkers, Ganties and Civil Structures of various CHPs of SCCL- 15.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

E152200188-Procurement of DOG NAILS on Rate Contract basis for 2 years - 15.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

E102200284-Procurement of Shorting cable 7/0.455-21.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

General Manager Material Procurement

NIT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject / Estimated Contract Value - Last date and time for Submission of bid(s)

CRP/CVL/COR/ITN- 45/2022-23, dt.20.10.2022- Construction of Convention Hall at Ganesapuram area, Kothagudem corporate, Bhadrachalam Kothagudem District, T.S. Rs.2,94,55,114/- 04.11.2022-4:30 PM

CRP/CVL/SRP/ITN-46/2022-23, Dt.21.10.2022- Construction of 100T capacity sand stowing bunker at SRP-1 incline in Srirampur Area, Mancherla dist., Telangana State- Rs.60,25,549/- 04.11.2022-4:30 PM

CRP/CVL/SRP/ITN-47/2022-23, Dt.21.10.2022- Providing renewal coat to the approach roads and colony roads at ND-type Nagajuna quarters at Nissapur colony in Srirampur Area, Mancherla dist., Telangana State- Rs.55,27,236/- 04.11.2022-4:30 PM

General Manager (Civil)

CW/ST/PP/E-02T-05I (4th Call)/2022-23, Dt.17.10.2022- Miscellaneous civil works in main plant area for a period of one year at STPP, Jaipur (V&M), Mancherla District, Telangana State. ("Invited under e-marketed works - SCCL registered contractors belong to ST Community only are eligible to participate") - Rs.26,74,376/- 04.11.2022-4:30 PM

Add. GM (Civil)/STPP

PR/2022-23/MP/CVL/52
R.O.No. 871-PP/CL-AGENCY/ADVT/10/2022-23

FORM G
INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR NAMI STEEL PVT LTD OPERATING IN STEEL INDUSTRY AT SANAND, AHMEDABAD

Under Regulation 36A (1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016

RELEVANT PARTICULARS																
1. Name of the corporate debtor	Nami Steel Private Limited CIN: U27100GJ2012PTC071270 PAN: AAECN0653R															
2. Address of the registered office	Reg. office: Survey No. 316-P, 317-P, 342-P & 343-P, Nano Ford Road, Opp. Chharodi Railway Station, Sanand, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 382110.															
3. URL of website	https://namisteel.com/															
4. Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located	At the address mentioned in point no. 2															
5. Installed capacity of main products/service	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Sr. No.</th> <th>Description</th> <th>Metric</th> <th>Capacity</th> <th>Unit</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>1</td> <td>Installed</td> <td>2400</td> <td>3100</td> <td>4500</td> </tr> <tr> <td>2</td> <td>Utilised</td> <td>110</td> <td>Nil</td> <td>30</td> </tr> </tbody> </table> <p>*AOD Melting (cumulative with Induction) can be achieved only in tandem with induction melting.</p>	Sr. No.	Description	Metric	Capacity	Unit	1	Installed	2400	3100	4500	2	Utilised	110	Nil	30
Sr. No.	Description	Metric	Capacity	Unit												
1	Installed	2400	3100	4500												
2	Utilised	110	Nil	30												
6. Quantity and value of main products/services sold in last financial year	<p>As on March 31, 2022:</p> <p>Sale of Job Work: 29,047.295 tonne having sale value Rs.15,08,14,708/- excluding GST</p> <p>Sale of products: 9,845.88 tonne having sale value Rs.86,65,74,023/- excluding GST.</p> <p>1. S.S. Billets: 2,247.06 tonne having sale value of Rs.25,44,55,673/- excluding GST.</p> <p>2. S.S. Rolled Flat: 3,909.00 tonne having sale value of Rs.38,60,22,621/- excluding GST.</p> <p>3. S.S. Rolled Round Bright Bars, S.S. Round, S.S. Round Bar, S.S. Wire Rod: 1,488.66 tonne having sale value of Rs.18,45,81,149/- excluding GST.</p> <p>4. Others products: 2,201.16 tonne having sale value Rs.4,15,14,580/- excluding GST.</p> <p>Turnover based on Tax Audit Report as on March 31, 2022: Rs.10,73,88,731/-</p>															
7. Number of employees/workmen	Presently employee strength is: 122 and Contract workers is: 127															
8. Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors, relevant dates for subsequent events of the process are available at:	Physical address: Naman Midtown, B Wing, 1106, 11th Floor, Behind Kamgar Kala Kendra, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone (W), Mumbai City, Maharashtra, 400013 Email id: cirpnamisteel@gmail.com Detailed invitation with eligibility criteria including these requisite details. The said Detailed Invitation will be hosted on website of Corporate Debtor at https://namisteel.com/															
9. Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at:	As mentioned in point no. 8 above															
10. Last date for receipt of expression of interest	November 14, 2022															
11. Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants	November 24, 2022															
12. Last date for submission of objections to provisional list	November 29, 2022															
13. Process email id to submit EOI	Process specific email id: cirpnamisteel@gmail.com															

Notes:

- The Resolution Professional ("RP") on the instructions of the Committee of Creditors ("COC") shall have discretion to change the criteria for the EOI at any point of time.
- The RP / COC reserves the right to cancel or modify the process / application without assigning any reason and without any liability whatsoever.
- Detailed invitation for expression of interest specifying eligibility criteria, ineligibility norms under section 29A of Code, last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors, relevant dates for subsequent events of the process etc. is available at the Physical address provided in sr. no. 8 above and can also be requested through email on cirpnamisteel@gmail.com and is hosted on the website of the Corporate Debtor at <https://namisteel.com/>
- The timeline is subject to any modification by CoC and extension of CIRP period by Adjudicating Authority on application by RP on approval of CoC, if any.

Mr. Udayraj Patwardhan
IP Registration No.: IBB/1PA-001/IP-P00024/2016-17/10057
Authorisation for assignment - No. - AA1/10057/02/110123/103761 (valid till January 11, 2023)

Resolution Professional of Nami Steel Pvt Ltd
Registered Address of the Resolution Professional:
Naman Midtown, B Wing, 1106, 11th Floor,
Behind Kamgar Kala Kendra, Senapati Bapat Marg,
Elphinstone West, Mumbai City, Maharashtra, 400013

Date: October 28, 2022
Place: Mumbai

IFB INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L51109WB1974PLC029637
Regd. Office : 14, Taratala Road, Kolkata - 700088
Tel: (091) (33) 3048 8219; Fax : (091) (33) 3048 9230
E-mail : investors@ifbglobal.com Website: www.ifbindustries.com

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

Particulars	Consolidated					
	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total income from operations (net)	111828	106740	98978	218568	156182	341538
2. Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	3818	313	3682	4131	(2491)	(7366)
3. Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	3818	313	3682	4131	(2491)	(7366)
4. Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax and non-controlling interest (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	2412	190	2459	2602	(1666)	(4816)
5. Total Comprehensive income/(loss) for the period after non-controlling interest (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (after tax))	2341	166	2254	2507	(1980)	(4,762)
6. Equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each)	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128
7. Other Equity	—	—	—	—	—	60698
8. Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
(a) Basic	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
(b) Diluted	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
9. Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
(a) Basic	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
(b) Diluted	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total income from operations (net)	109745	104477	96619	214222	152191	333900
2. Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional & extraordinary items)	3812	310	3586	4122	(2692)	(7672)
3. Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional & extraordinary items)	3812	310	3586	4122	(2692)	(7672)
4. Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax and non-controlling interest (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	2418	199	2363	2617	(1867)	(5121)
5. Total Comprehensive income/(loss) for the period after non-controlling interest (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (after tax))	2373	154	2262	2527	(2077)	(5058)
6. Equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each)	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128
7. Other Equity	—	—	—	—	—	59591
8. Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
(a) Basic	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
(b) Diluted	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
9. Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
(a) Basic	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
(b) Diluted	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)

Notes:

- The unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 28 October 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 are available on the stock exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.ifbindustries.com).
- In October 2022, the Engineering division of IFB Industries Limited has made prepayment of Rs. 978 lacs out of term loan of Rs. 7,000 lacs from DBS Bank India Limited and the balance outstanding dues is Rs. 1,240 lacs.
- The wholly owned subsidiary of IFB Industries Limited (IFBIL) namely Trishan Metals Private Limited amalgamated with IFBIL as per the 'Scheme of Amalgamation' sanctioned w.e.f. 1 April, 2021, being the appointed date. As per the requirement of Appendix C of Ind AS 103 on Business Combinations, the pooling of interest method has been applied and accordingly the comparative figures of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2021 have been restated.
- IFB Industries Limited and its subsidiaries are primarily engaged in business of engineering (fine blanked components and stamping), home appliances, motors and steel. Accordingly IFB Industries Limited and its subsidiaries considers the above business segment as the primary segment. These segments have been reported in the manner consistent with the internal reporting to the Chief Executive Officers who are the chief operating decision makers.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Bikramjit Nag
Joint Executive Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Goa
Date : 28 October, 2022

M.P. MADHYA KSHETRA VIDYUT VITARAN CO. LTD.
(Govt. of M.P. Undertaking)
NISHTHA PARISAR, BIJALEE NAGAR, GOVINDPURA, BHOPAL-23
Phone No. : 0755-2602033-36, Fax : 2589821, 2586636

Ref: MD/MK/04/NIT/1893 Date : 28.10.2022

TENDER NOTICE

MPMKVCL, Bhopal, invites following bids from manufacturers through e-tendering.

Sr. No.	Tender specification Number	Particulars	Approx. Value (Rs. Lakh)	Tender Fee including GST (in Rs.)	Date of Pre-Bid Conference	Date of opening of tender
1	MD/MK/04/813	BIS Certified Energy Efficiency Level III (Old)/ Level II (New), Conventional 11/0.433KV, 200 KVA, Distribution Transformers	5015.07	23600/-	09.11.2022 at 3:00 PM	23.11.2022 at 3:00 PM

Other details and full Tender documents would be available on Company website <https://portal.mpcz.in> & Govt. Website <https://mpenders.gov.in> shortly
M.P. Madhyam/107062/2022

CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER (PROC.)

TPSODL
TP SOUTHERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
(Procurement Department)
Call Center /Training Center, Duduma Colony, Ambagada, Berhampur, Odisha-760001

NOTICE INVITING TENDER
Dt: 29.10.2022

TP Southern Odisha Distribution Limited (TPSODL) invites tender from eligible vendors for following:

Sl No	Tender Description	NIT Number	EMD (Rs.)	Tender Fee inclusive GST (Rs.)	Last date and time of Payment of Tender Fee
1	Appointment of Project Management Agency/ Consultancy for proposed 33/11 KV S/Is and its connecting line.	TPSODL/OT/ 2022-23/98	2,00,000	5,000	07.11.2022 18:00 Hrs
2	Supply of various sizes of MS/GI Angle and Channel	TPSODL/OT/ 2022-23/99	50,000	5,000	10.11.2022 18:00 Hrs
3	Supply of LAKV 10KA Polymer Distribution class(DH)	TPSODL/OT/ 2022-23/100	2,00,000	5,000	12.11.2022 18:00 Hrs
4	Supply of 11KV V-Crossarm for 9 mtr PSC pole	TPSODL/OT/ 2022-23/101	50,000	5,000	12.11.2022 18:00 Hrs

For detailed tender, please visit Tender Section on TPSODL website <https://www.tpsouthernodisha.com>

CARBORUNDUM UNIVERSAL LIMITED
CIN: L29224TN1954PLC000318
Registered Office: 'Parry House', No.43, Moore Street, Chennai - 600 001
Tel: +91-44-30006161 Fax: +91-44-30006149;
Email: investorservices@cumi.murugappa.com; Website: www.cumi-murugappa.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Sl. No	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
		Quarter ended	Six month ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
		Unaudited		
1.	Total income from Operations	112777	226760	84463
2.	Net profit for the period before share of profit of equity accounted investees, exceptional item, non-controlling interests and income tax	12152	22657	13089
3.	Net profit for the period after share of profit of equity accounted investees, exceptional item, non-controlling interests and income tax	8899	16776	9763
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after non-controlling interests [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2939	40937	9855
5.	Equity Share Capital	1899	1899	1898
6.	Reserves excluding revaluation surplus	234242 (as of 31 st March 2022)		
7.	Earnings per share (Face value of Re.1/-each) - not annualised			
	- Basic	4.69	8.84	5.15
	- Diluted	4.68	8.82	5.14

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company: www.cumi-murugappa.com and Stock Exchanges: www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 28, 2022 and were subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Company through, RHODIUS Abrasives GmbH (RAG), a wholly owned stepdown subsidiary in Germany acquired RHODIUS Schleifwerkzeuge Verwaltungsgesellschaft GmbH (RQS GmbH) and RHODIUS Schleifwerkzeuge GmbH & Co. KG (RGS KG) (together called RHODIUS Abrasives) from M/s. Gebrüder Rhodius GmbH & Co. KG (Seller) in Germany effective from 01st April 2022. The closing payment of Euro 46.8 million has been made to the seller and the same was computed post adjustment of net debt, debt like items and an adjustment for net working capital based on December 31, 2021 financials. In the Current quarter, the Closing Date, Financial Statements and the calculation of the resulting Adjustment Amount have been finalised in accordance with the Share Purchase Agreement and the closing payment which stands at Euro 45.9 million has been finally settled.
- The stepdown subsidiary M/s. Foskor Zirconia Pty Limited, South Africa [FZL] earned profit of Rs.869 Lakhs for the six months ended September 30, 2022. Out of this Rs.443 Lakhs has been considered in the Group consolidated financials, being share of the Parent.
- Summary of Key Standalone Unaudited Financial Results is as follows: (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Six month ended	Quarter ended
	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
	Unaudited		
Total income from Operations	61835	122499	55819
Profit before Tax	9595	19167	8551
Profit after Tax	7175	14459	6295
Total Comprehensive income	7337	14066	6246

- The current difficult international situation has created an uncertain environment for the operations of the step down subsidiary, Volzhsky Abrasive Works (VAW), Russia including those arising from international sanctions and territory embargoes. Neither VAW nor its products are covered under the existing sanctions imposed by various territories/ authorities. The Parent has made an assessment and has concluded that no adjustments are required in these financial results. The impact assessment is a continuing process, given the evolving nature of uncertainties associated, the management will continue to monitor all material changes to the internal and external environment.
- During the year ended March 31, 2022, the Group had acquired 71.99% equity stake in PLUS Advanced Technologies Private Limited on October 6, 2021 and through a stepdown subsidiary in Germany acquired all the main assets of Abrasives Wandmacher GmbH & Co. KG (AWUKO) on February 1, 2022. Further as mentioned in Note no. 2 above the Group acquired control over RHODIUS Abrasives effective April 1, 2022. Consequently to the above business combinations, the figures for the previous periods are not comparable.
- During the current quarter, the Company has allotted 2500 equity shares pursuant to exercise of Employee Stock Options.
- Impact of COVID 19 Pandemic
- The COVID 19 pandemic is unprecedented and measures to contain it has caused significant disturbances and slowdown of economic activity. The impact on operations caused due to supply chain disruptions and container availability continues.

Chennai
October 28, 2022

For Carborundum Universal Limited
M.M. Murugappan
Chairman

HDFC HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED
BRANCH OFFICE: BHUBANESWAR, PLOT NO. 98, 3RD FLOOR, KESHARI TALKIES COMPLEX, KHARAVELA NAGAR, BHUBANESWAR-751001
TEL.: 0674-6633000, REGD. OFFICE: RAMON HOUSE, H T PAREKH MARG, 169 BACKBAY RECLAMATION, CHURCH GATE, MUMBAI-400020, INDIA, CINL70100MH1977PLC019916, WEBSITE: www.hdfc.com

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) indicated in Column (A) that the below described immovable property(ies) described in Column (C) mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive / physical possession of which has been taken as described in column (D) by the Authorised Officer of Housing Development Finance Corporation Limited (HDFC Ltd) Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" as per the details mentioned below :

Notice is hereby given to Borrower, indicated in Column (A) under Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in Housing Development Finance Corporation Limited (HDFC Ltd) Secured Creditor's website i.e. www.hdfc.com

Sl. No.	(A) Name(s) & Address of Borrower(s)/Mortgagor(s)/ Guarantor(s) Legal Heirs and Legal Representatives (whether known or unknown) Executor(s), Administrator(s), Successor(s) & Assign(s) of the respective Borrower(s)/Mortgagor(s)/ Guarantor(s) (since deceased), as the case may be.	(B) Outstanding dues to be recovered (Secured Debt) (Rs.)	(C) Description of the Immovable Properties/ Secured Asset (1 Sq. Mtr. is equivalent to 10.76 Sq. Ft.)	(D) Type of Possession	(E) Reserve Price (Rs.)	(F) Earnest Money Deposit (Rs.)	(G) Date of Auction and time
1.	Borrower/Mortgagor: Mr. Bangaru Behera, At: Plot No. 680/1, Mouza: Talabeda, Talcher, Angul-759100	Rs.8,38,317/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Seventeen only) as on 31.08.2017	A Plot of Land Admeasuring In Aggregate Area: Ac.0.80 Dec. (323 Sq. Mtr) Approx together with the construction therein existing and future situated at Plot No.: 680, Khata No.: 61, Rev. Plot No.: 680/1730, Khata No.: 115/3, Mouza: Talabeda, Thana: Talcher,				

IFB INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L51109WB1974PLC029637
Regd. Office : 14, Taratala Road, Kolkata - 700088
Tel: (091) (33) 3048 9219; Fax : (091) (33) 3048 9230
E-mail : investors@ifbglobal.com Website: www.ifbindustries.com

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

(Rs. in lacs)

Particulars	Consolidated					
	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total income from operations (net)	111828	106740	98978	218568	156182	341538
2. Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	3818	313	3682	4131	(2491)	(7366)
3. Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	3818	313	3682	4131	(2491)	(7366)
4. Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax and non-controlling interest (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	2412	190	2459	2602	(1666)	(4816)
5. Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period after non-controlling interest (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (after tax))	2341	166	2254	2507	(1980)	(4,762)
6. Equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each)	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128
7. Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	60698
8. Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
(a) Basic	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
(b) Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-
9. Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
(a) Basic	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
(b) Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-

(Rs. in lacs)

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total income from operations (net)	109745	104477	96619	214222	152191	333900
2. Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional & extraordinary items)	3812	310	3586	4122	(2692)	(7672)
3. Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional & extraordinary items)	3812	310	3586	4122	(2692)	(7672)
4. Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax and non-controlling interest (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	2418	199	2363	2617	(1867)	(5121)
5. Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period after non-controlling interest (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (after tax))	2373	154	2262	2527	(2077)	(5058)
6. Equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each)	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128
7. Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	59591
8. Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
(a) Basic	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
(b) Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-
9. Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
(a) Basic	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
(b) Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes:

- The unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 28 October 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 are available on the stock exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.ifbindustries.com).
- In October 2022, the Engineering division of IFB Industries Limited has made prepayment of Rs. 978 lacs out of term loan of Rs. 7,000 lacs from DBS Bank India Limited and the balance outstanding dues is Rs. 1,240 lacs.
- The wholly owned subsidiary of IFB Industries Limited (IFBIL) namely Trishan Metals Private Limited amalgamated with IFBIL as per the "Scheme of Amalgamation" sanctioned w.e.f. 1 April, 2021, being the appointed date. As per the requirement of Appendix C of Ind AS 103 on Business Combinations, the pooling of interest method has been applied and accordingly the comparative figures of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2021 have been restated.
- IFB Industries Limited and its subsidiaries are primarily engaged in business of engineering (fine blanked components and stamping), home appliances, motors and steel. Accordingly IFB Industries Limited and its subsidiaries considers the above business segment as the primary segment. These segments have been reported in the manner consistent with the internal reporting to the Chief Executive Officers who are the chief operating decision makers.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Bikramjit Nag
Place: Goa
Date : 28 October, 2022
Joint Executive Chairman and Managing Director

CARBORUNDUM UNIVERSAL LIMITED
CIN: L29224TN1954PLC000318
Registered Office: 'Parry House', No.43, Moore Street, Chennai - 600 001
Tel: +91-44-30006161 Fax: +91-44-30006149
Email: investorservices@cumi.murugappa.com; Website: www.cumi-murugappa.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter ended	Six month ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
		Unaudited		
1.	Total income from Operations	112777	226760	84463
2.	Net profit for the period before share of profit of equity accounted investees, exceptional item, non-controlling interests and income tax	12152	22657	13089
3.	Net profit for the period after share of profit of equity accounted investees, exceptional item, non-controlling interests and income tax	8899	16776	9763
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after non-controlling interests (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2939	40937	9855
5.	Equity Share Capital	1899	1899	1898
6.	Reserves excluding revaluation surplus	234242 (as of 31 st March 2022)		
7.	Earnings per share (Face value of Re.1/-each) - not annualised			
	- Basic	4.69	8.84	5.15
	- Diluted	4.68	8.82	5.14

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company: www.cumi-murugappa.com and Stock Exchanges: www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 28, 2022 and were subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Company through, RHODIUS Abrasives GmbH (RAG), a wholly owned stepdown subsidiary in Germany acquired RHODIUS Schleifwerkzeuge Verwaltungsgesellschaft GmbH (RQS GmbH) and RHODIUS Schleifwerkzeuge GmbH & Co. KG (RQS KG) (together called RHODIUS Abrasives) from M/s. Gebrüder Rhodius GmbH & Co. KG (Seller) at Germany effective from 01st April 2022. The closing payment of Euro 46.8 million has been made to the seller and the same was computed post adjustment of net debt, debt like items and an adjustment for net working capital based on December 31, 2021 financials. In the Current quarter, the Closing Date Financial Statements and the calculation of the resulting Adjustment Amount have been finalised in accordance with the Share Purchase Agreement and the closing payment which stands at Euro 45.9 million has been finally settled.
- The stepdown subsidiary M/s.Foskor Zirconia Pty Limited, South Africa (FZL) earned profit of Rs.869 Lakhs for the six months ended September 30, 2022. Out of this Rs.443 Lakhs has been considered in the Group consolidated financials, being share of the Parent.
- Summary of Key Standalone Unaudited Financial Results is as follows:

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Six month ended	Quarter ended
	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
	Unaudited		
Total income from Operations	61835	122499	55819
Profit before Tax	9595	19167	8551
Profit after Tax	7175	14459	6295
Total Comprehensive income	7337	14066	6246

- The current difficult international situation has created an uncertain environment for the operations of the step down subsidiary, Volzhsky Abrasive Works (VAW), Russia including those arising from international sanctions and territory embargoes. Neither VAW nor its products are covered under the existing sanctions imposed by various territories' authorities. The Parent has made an assessment and has concluded that no adjustments are required in these financial results. The impact assessment is a continuing process, given the evolving nature of uncertainties associated, the management will continue to monitor all material changes to the internal and external environment.
- During the year ended March 31, 2022, the Group had acquired 71.99% equity stake in PLUSS Advanced Technologies Private Limited on October 6, 2021 and through a stepdown subsidiary in Germany acquired all the main assets of Abrasives Wandmacher GmbH & Co. KG (AWUKO) on February 1, 2022. Further as mentioned in Note no : 2 above the Group acquired control over RHODIUS Abrasives effective April 1, 2022. Consequently to the above business combinations, the figures for the previous periods are not comparable.
- During the current quarter, the Company has allotted 2500 equity shares pursuant to exercise of Employee Stock Options.
- Impact of COVID 19 Pandemic

The COVID 19 pandemic is unprecedented and measures to contain it has caused significant disturbances and slowdown of economic activity. The impact on operations caused due to supply chain disruptions and container availability continues.

For Carborundum Universal Limited
M.M. Murugappan
Chairman

Chennai
October 28, 2022

M.P. MADHYA KSHETRA VIDYUT VITARAN CO. LTD.
(Govt. of M.P. Undertaking)
NISHITHA PARISAR, BUAJEE NAGAR, GOVINDPURA, BHOPAL-23
Phone No. : 0755-2602033-36, Fax : 2589821, 2586636
Ref:- MD/MK/04/NIT/1893 Date : 28.10.2022

TENDER NOTICE

MPMKVCL, Bhopal, invites following bids from manufacturers through e-tendering.

Sr. No.	Tender specification Number	Particulars	Approx. Value (Rs. Lakh)	Tender Fee including GST (in Rs.)	Date of Pre-Bid Conference	Date of opening of tender
1	MD/MK/04/813	BIS Certified Energy Efficiency Level III (Old)/ Level II (New), Conventional 11/0.433KV, 200 KVA, Distribution Transformers	5015.07	23600/-	09.11.2022 at 3:00 PM	23.11.2022 at 3:00 PM

Other details and full Tender documents would be available on Company website <https://portal.mpcz.in> & Govt. Website <https://mptenders.gov.in> shortly
M.P. Madhyam/107062/2022
CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER (PROC.)

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that Pursuant to Regulation 59 of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996, the unaudited half-yearly financial results of the schemes of the Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund for the half year ended September 30, 2022 is hosted on the website of the Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund viz. www.kotakmf.com

For Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited
Investment Manager - Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund

Sd/-
Nilesh Shah
Managing Director

Mumbai
October 28, 2022

Any queries / clarifications in this regard may be addressed to:
Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited
CIN: U65991MH1994PLC080009 (Investment Manager for Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund)
6th Floor, Kotak Towers, Building No. 21, Infinity Park, Off. Western Express Highway, Goregaon - Mulund Link Road, Malad (East), Mumbai 400097. Phone Number: 18003091490 / 044-40229101 • Email: mutual@kotak.com • Website: kotakmf.com

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

TPSODL
TP SOUTHERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
(Procurement Department)
Call Center /Training Center, Duduma Colony, Ambagada, Berhampur, Odisha-760001

NOTICE INVITING TENDER Dt: 29.10.2022

TP Southern Odisha Distribution Limited (TPSODL) invites tender from eligible vendors for following:

Sl No	Tender Description	NIT Number	EMD (Rs.)	Tender Fee inclusive GST (Rs.)	Last date and time of Payment of Tender Fee
1	Appointment of Project Management Agency/ Consultancy for proposed 33/11 KV S/s and its connecting line.	TPSODL/OT/ 2022-23/98	2,00,000	5,000	07.11.2022 18:00 Hrs
2	Supply of various sizes of MS/GI Angle and Channel	TPSODL/OT/ 2022-23/99	50,000	5,000	10.11.2022 18:00 Hrs
3	Supply of LA 9KV 10KA Polymer Distribution class(DH)	TPSODL/OT/ 2022-23/100	2,00,000	5,000	12.11.2022 18:00 Hrs
4	Supply of 11KV V-Crossarm for 9 mtr PSC pole	TPSODL/OT/ 2022-23/101	50,000	5,000	12.11.2022 18:00 Hrs

For detailed tender, please visit Tender Section on TPSODL website <https://www.tpsouthernodisha.com>

LONGVIEW TEA COMPANY LIMITED
Regd. Off: 16, Hare Street, Kolkata - 700 001
CIN: L5491WB1879PLC000377
Phone No.033-2248-2391/2/3 Fax No. 033-2248-3582 Website: www.longviewtea.org, email: info@longviewtea.org
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended on September 30, 2022 (₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Un-Audited)	Six months ended 30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	Six months ended 30.09.2021 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	19.47	477.29	113.07	565.48	668.56
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	28.83	469.37	-33.83	485.10	503.85
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.83	469.37	-33.83	485.10	503.85
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23.03	352.49	-27.98	364.93	373.77
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	34.31	353.28	-28.85	370.12	376.92
6	Equity Share Capital	300.07	300.07	300.07	300.07	300.07
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	134.87
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)- Basic:	0.77	11.76	-0.93	12.18	12.47
	Diluted:	0.77	11.76	-0.93	12.18	12.47

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended on September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Result is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) as well as on the website of the Company (www.longviewtea.org).
- The above Un-Audited Results for the quarter and six months ended on September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 28, 2022.
- The Un-audited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other generally accepted accounting principles.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/- Vik Daga
Director
DIN: 06046632

Dated : October 28, 2022
Place : Kolkata

THE SINGARENI COLLIERIES COMPANY LIMITED
(A Government Company)
Regd. Office: KOTHAGUDEM - 507101, Telangana.

E-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE

Tenders have been published for the following Services/Material Procurement through e-procurement platform. For details, please visit <https://tender.telangana.gov.in> or <https://www.scmtnes.com>

NIT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject - Last date and time for Submission of bid(s)

E102200275-Procurement of TR CABLE TYPE FTD31 1KV 5C X 6 S q.m.m-11.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

E022200283- Procurement of spares for BEML MARION 7820 DRAGLINE under Rate contract for a period of one year -11.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

E152200274- Procurement of 40 LB Rails for various areas of SCCL- 11.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

E142200282- Transportation of Coal from GDK Coal Mine (No.2&2A and No.5) to GDK-1 CHP, on weight basis for a period of 2 Years -15.11.2022-15:00 Hrs.

E152200266- NDT of Steel Bunkers, Gantries and Civil Structures of various CHPs of SCCL- 15.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

E152200185- Procurement of DOG NAILS on Rate Contract basis for 2 years -15.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

E102200284- Procurement of Shorting cable 7/0.455-21.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

General Manager Material Procurement

NIT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject / Estimated Contract Value - Last date and time for Submission of bid(s)

CRP/CVL/COR/TN- 45/2022-23, dt.20.10.2022- Construction of Convention Hall at Ganeshpuram area, Kothagudem corporate, Bhadrachal Kothagudem District, T.S -Rs.2,94,55,114/- 04.11.2022-4:30 P.M.

CRP/CVL/SRP/TN-46/2022-23, Dt.21.10.2022- Construction of 100T capacity sand stowing bunker at SRP-1 in Srirampur Area, Mancherial dist., Telangana State -Rs.60,25,549/- 04.11.2022-4:30 P.M.

CRP/CVL/SRP/TN-47/2022-23, Dt.21.10.2022- Providing renewal coat to the approach roads and colony roads at N.D.Hye Nagarjuna quarters at Nasapur colony in Srirampur Area, Mancherial dist., Telangana State -Rs.55,27,236/- 04.11.2022-4:30 P.M.

General Manager (Civil)

CW/ST/PP/E-027-05 (4th Call)2022-23, Dt.17.10.2022 -Miscellaneous civil works in main plant area for a period of one year at STPP, Jajpur (V&M), Mancherial District, Telangana State. ("Invited under e-marketed works - SCCL registered contractors belong to ST Community only are eligible to participate") - Rs.26,74,376/- 04.11.2022-4:30 P.M.

Addl.GM (Civil)/STPP

PR/2022-23/MP/CVL/52
R.O.No: 871-PP/L-AGENCY/AD/TN/2022-23

FORM G
INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR NAMI STEEL PVT LTD OPERATING IN STEEL INDUSTRY AT SANAND, AHMEDABAD

Under Regulation 36A (1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016

RELEVANT PARTICULARS																			
1. Name of the corporate debtor	Nami Steel Private Limited CIN: U27100GJ2012PTC071270 PAN: AAECN0653R																		
2. Address of the registered office	Reg. office: Survey No. 316-P, 317-P, 342-P & 343-P, Nano Ford Road, Opp. Chharodi Railway Station, Sanand, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 382110.																		
3. URL of website	https://namisteel.com/																		
4. Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located	At the address mentioned in point no. 2																		
5. Installed capacity of main products/ service	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Sr. No.</th> <th>Description</th> <th>Melting induction (cumulative with AOD)</th> <th>Melting induction (with AOD)</th> <th>Rolling</th> <th>Bright bar</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>1</td> <td>Installed</td> <td>2400</td> <td>3100</td> <td>4500</td> <td>200</td> </tr> <tr> <td>2</td> <td>Utilised</td> <td>110</td> <td>Nil</td> <td>Nil</td> <td>30</td> </tr> </tbody> </table> <p>*AOD Melting (cumulative with induction) can be achieved only in tandem with induction melting.</p>	Sr. No.	Description	Melting induction (cumulative with AOD)	Melting induction (with AOD)	Rolling	Bright bar	1	Installed	2400	3100	4500	200	2	Utilised	110	Nil	Nil	30
Sr. No.	Description	Melting induction (cumulative with AOD)	Melting induction (with AOD)	Rolling	Bright bar														
1	Installed	2400	3100	4500	200														
2	Utilised	110	Nil	Nil	30														
6. Quantity and value of main products/ services sold in last financial year	<p>As on March 31, 2022:</p> <p>Sale of Job Work: 29,047.295 tonne having sale value Rs.15,08,14,708/- excluding GST sale value: Rs.9,845.88 tonne having sale value Rs.86,65,74,023/- excluding GST.</p> <p>1. S.S. Billets: 2,247.06 tonne having sale value of Rs.25,44,55,673/- excluding GST.</p> <p>2. S.S. Rolled Flat: 3,909.00 tonne having sale value of Rs.38,60,22,621/- excluding GST.</p> <p>3. S. S. Rolled Round Bright Bars, S.S. Round, S.S. Round Bar, S.S. Wire Rod: 1,488.66 tonne having sale value of Rs.18,45,81,149/- excluding GST.</p> <p>4. Others products: 2,201.16 tonne having sale value Rs.4,15,14,580/- excluding GST.</p> <p>Turnover based on Tax Audit Report as on March 31, 2022: Rs. 101,73,88,731/-</p>																		
7. Number of employees/ workmen	Presently employee strength is: 122 and Contract workers is: 127																		
8. Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors, relevant dates for subsequent events of the process are available at:	Physical address: Naman Midtown, B Wing, 1106, 11th Floor, Behind Kamgar Kala Kendra, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone (W), Mumbai City, Maharashtra, 400013 Email id: cirpnamisteel@gmail.com Detailed invitation with eligibility criteria including these requisite details. The said Detailed Invitation will be hosted on website of Corporate Debtor at https://namisteel.com/																		
9. Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at:	As mentioned in point no. 8 above																		
10. Last date for receipt of expression of interest	November 14, 2022																		
11. Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants	November 24, 2022																		
12. Last date for submission of objections to provisional list	November 29, 2022																		
13. Process email id to submit EOI	Process specific email id: cirpnamisteel@gmail.com																		

Notes:

- The Resolution Professional ("RP") on the instructions of the Committee of Creditors ("COC") shall have discretion to change the criteria for the EOI at any point of time.
- The RP / COC reserves the right to cancel or modify the process / application without assigning any reason and without any liability whatsoever.
- Detailed invitation for expression of interest specifying eligibility criteria, ineligibility norms under section 29A of Code, last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors, relevant dates for subsequent events of the process etc. is available at the Physical address provided in sr. no. 8 above and can also be requested through email cirpnamisteel@gmail.com and is hosted on the website of the Corporate Debtor at <https://namisteel.com/>
- The timeline is subject to any modification by CoC and extension of CIRP period by Adjudicating Authority on application by RP on approval of CoC, if any.

Mr. Udayraj Patwardhan
IP Registration No.: IBBI/PA-001/IP-P00024/2016-17/10057
Authorisation for assignment - No. - AA1/10057/02/110123/103761 (valid till January 11,

IFB INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L51109WB1974PLC029637
Regd. Office : 14, Taratala Road, Kolkata - 700088
Tel: (091) (33) 3048 9219; Fax : (091) (33) 3048 9230
E-mail : investors@ifbglobal.com Website: www.ifbindustries.com

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

Particulars	Consolidated					
	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
1. Total income from operations (net)	111828	106740	98978	218568	156182	341538
2. Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	3818	313	3682	4131	(2491)	(7366)
3. Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	3818	313	3682	4131	(2491)	(7366)
4. Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax and non-controlling interest (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	2412	190	2459	2602	(1666)	(4816)
5. Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period after non-controlling interest (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (after tax))	2341	166	2254	2507	(1980)	(4,762)
6. Equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each)	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128
7. Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	60698
8. Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
(a) Basic	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
(b) Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-
9. Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
(a) Basic	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
(b) Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-

Standalone

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
1. Total income from operations (net)	109745	104477	96619	214222	152191	333900
2. Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional & extraordinary items)	3812	310	3586	4122	(2692)	(7672)
3. Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional & extraordinary items)	3812	310	3586	4122	(2692)	(7672)
4. Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax and non-controlling interest (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	2418	199	2363	2617	(1867)	(5121)
5. Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period after non-controlling interest (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (after tax))	2373	154	2262	2527	(2077)	(5058)
6. Equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each)	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128
7. Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	59591
8. Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
(a) Basic	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
(b) Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-
9. Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
(a) Basic	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
(b) Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes:

- The unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 28 October 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 are available on the stock exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.ifbindustries.com).
- In October 2022, the Engineering division of IFB Industries Limited has made prepayment of Rs. 978 lacs out of term loan of Rs. 7,000 lacs from DBS Bank India Limited and the balance outstanding dues is Rs. 1,240 lacs.
- The wholly owned subsidiary of IFB Industries Limited (IFBIL) namely Trishan Metals Private Limited amalgamated with IFBIL as per the "Scheme of Amalgamation" sanctioned w.e.f. 1 April, 2021, being the appointed date. As per the requirement of Appendix C of Ind AS 103 on Business Combinations, the pooling of interest method has been applied and accordingly the comparative figures of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2021 have been restated.
- IFB Industries Limited and its subsidiaries are primarily engaged in business of engineering (fine blanked components and stamping), home appliances, motors and steel. Accordingly IFB Industries Limited and its subsidiaries considers the above business segment as the primary segment. These segments have been reported in the manner consistent with the internal reporting to the Chief Executive Officers who are the chief operating decision makers.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Bikramjit Nag
Joint Executive Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Goa
Date : 28 October, 2022

M.P. MADHYA KSHETRA VIDYUT VITARAN CO. LTD.
(Govt. of M.P. Undertaking)
NISHITHA PARISAR, BUAJEE NAGAR, GOVINDPURA, BHOPAL-23
Phone No. : 0755-2602033-36, Fax : 2589821, 2586636
Ref:- MD/MK/04/NIT/1893 Date : 28.10.2022

TENDER NOTICE

MPMKVCL, Bhopal, invites following bids from manufacturers through e-tendering.

Sr. No.	Tender specification Number	Particulars	Approx. Value (Rs. Lakh)	Tender Fee including GST (in Rs.)	Date of Pre-Bid Conference	Date of opening of tender
1	MD/MK/04/813	BIS Certified Energy Efficiency Level III (Old)/ Level II (New), Conventional 11/0.433KV, 200 KVA, Distribution Transformers	5015.07	23600/-	09.11.2022 at 3:00 PM	23.11.2022 at 3:00 PM

Other details and full Tender documents would be available on Company website <https://portal.mpcz.in> & Govt. Website <https://mptenders.gov.in> shortly
M.P. Madhyam/107062/2022

CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER (PROC.)

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that Pursuant to Regulation 59 of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996, the unaudited half-yearly financial results of the schemes of the Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund for the half year ended September 30, 2022 is hosted on the website of the Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund viz. www.kotakmf.com

For Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited
Investment Manager - Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund

Sd/-
Nilesh Shah
Managing Director

Mumbai
October 28, 2022

Any queries / clarifications in this regard may be addressed to:
Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited
CIN: U65991MH1994PLC080009 (Investment Manager for Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund)
6th Floor, Kotak Towers, Building No. 21, Infinity Park, Off. Western Express Highway, Goregaon - Mulund Link Road, Malad (East), Mumbai 400097. Phone Number: 18003091490 / 044-40229101 • Email: mutual@kotak.com • Website: kotakmf.com

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

LONGVIEW TEA COMPANY LIMITED
Regd. Off: 16, Hare Street, Kolkata - 700 001
CIN: L5491WB1879PLC000377
Phone No.033-2248-2391/2/3 Fax No. 033-2248-3592 Website: www.longviewtea.org, email: info@longviewtea.org
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended on September 30, 2022 (₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Un-Audited)	Six months ended 30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	Six months ended 30.09.2021 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	19.47	477.29	113.07	565.48	668.56
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	28.83	469.37	-33.83	485.10	503.85
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.83	469.37	-33.83	485.10	503.85
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23.03	352.49	-27.98	364.93	373.77
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	34.31	353.28	-28.85	370.12	376.92
6	Equity Share Capital	300.07	300.07	300.07	300.07	300.07
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	134.87
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)- Basic:	0.77	11.76	-0.93	12.18	12.47
	Diluted:	0.77	11.76	-0.93	12.18	12.47

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended on September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Result is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) as well as on the website of the Company (www.longviewtea.org).
- The above Un-Audited Results for the quarter and six months ended on September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 28, 2022.
- The unaudited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other generally accepted accounting principles.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/- Vik Daga
Director
DIN: 06046632

Dated : October 28, 2022
Place : Kolkata

TPSODL
TP SOUTHERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
(Procurement Department)
Call Center /Training Center, Duduma Colony, Ambagada, Berhampur, Odisha-760001

NOTICE INVITING TENDER Dt: 29.10.2022

TP Southern Odisha Distribution Limited (TPSODL) invites tender from eligible vendors for following:

SI No	Tender Description	NIT Number	EMD (Rs.)	Tender Fee inclusive GST (Rs.)	Last date and time of Payment of Tender Fee
1	Appointment of Project Management Agency/ Consultancy for proposed 33/11 KV S/S and its connecting line.	TPSODL/OT/ 2022-23/98	2,00,000	5,000	07.11.2022 18:00 Hrs
2	Supply of various sizes of MS/GI Angle and Channel	TPSODL/OT/ 2022-23/99	50,000	5,000	10.11.2022 18:00 Hrs
3	Supply of LA 9KV 10KA Polymer Distribution class(DH)	TPSODL/OT/ 2022-23/100	2,00,000	5,000	12.11.2022 18:00 Hrs
4	Supply of 11KV V-Crossarm for 9 mtr PSC pole	TPSODL/OT/ 2022-23/101	50,000	5,000	12.11.2022 18:00 Hrs

For detailed tender, please visit Tender Section on TPSODL website <https://www.tpsouthernodisha.com>

THE SINGARENI COLLIERIES COMPANY LIMITED
(A Government Company)
Regd. Office: KOTHAGUDEM - 507101, Telangana.

E-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE

Tenders have been published for the following Services/Material Procurement through e-procurement platform. For details, please visit <https://tender.telangana.gov.in> or <https://www.scmtnes.com>

NIT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject - Last date and time for Submission of bid(s)

E102200275-Procurement of TR CABLE TYPE FTD31 1KV 5C X 6 S q.m.m-11.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

E022200283- Procurement of spares for BEML MARION 7820 DRAGLINE under Rate contract for a period of one year - 11.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

E152200274- Procurement of 40 LB Rails for various areas of SCCL - 11.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

E142200282- Transportation of Coal from GDK Coal Mine (No.2&2A and No.5) to GDK-1 CHP, on weight basis for a period of 2 Years - 15.11.2022-15:00 Hrs.

E152200266- NDT of Steel Bunkers, Gantries and Civil Structures of various CHPs of SCCL - 15.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

E152200185- Procurement of DOGNALS on Rate Contract basis for 2 years - 15.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

E102200284- Procurement of Shorting cable 7/0.455-21.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

General Manager Material Procurement

NIT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject / Estimated Contract Value - Last date and time for Submission of bid(s)

CRP/CVLCOR/ITN- 45/2022-23, dt.20.10.2022- Construction of Convention Hall at Ganeshpuram area, Kothagudem corporate, Bhadrachal Kothagudem District, T.S - Rs.2,94,55,114/- 04.11.2022- 4:30 P.M.

CRP/CVLSRP/ITN-46/2022-23, Dt.21.10.2022- Construction of 100T capacity sand stowing bunker at SRP-1 incline in Sirinapur area, Manjeral dist., Telangana State - Rs.60,25,549/- 04.11.2022-4:30 P.M.

CRP/CVLSRP/ITN-47/2022-23, Dt.21.10.2022- Providing renewal coat to the approach roads and colony roads at N.D.Hye Nagarjuna quarters at Nasapur colony in Sirinapur area, Manjeral dist., Telangana State - Rs.55,27,236/- 04.11.2022-4:30 P.M.

General Manager (Civil)

CW/STPPIE-027-05 (4th Call)2022-23, Dt.17.10.2022- Miscellaneous civil works in main plant area for a period of one year at STPP, Jajpur (V&M), Manjeral District, Telangana State. ("Invited under e-marketed works - SCCL registered contractors belong to ST Community only are eligible to participate") - Rs.26,74,376/- 04.11.2022- 4:30 P.M.

Addl.GM (Civil)/STPP

PR/2022-23/MP/CVL/52
R.O.No: 871-PP/L-AGENCY/ADY/TN/2022-23

CARBORUNDUM UNIVERSAL LIMITED
CUMI
CIN: L29224TN1954PLC000318
Registered Office: 'Parry House', No.43, Moore Street, Chennai - 600 001
Tel: +91-44-30006161 Fax: +91-44-30006149;
Email: investorservices@cumi.murugappa.com; Website: www.cumi-murugappa.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Sl. No	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
		Quarter ended	Six month ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
		Unaudited		
1.	Total income from Operations	112777	226760	84463
2.	Net profit for the period before share of profit of equity accounted investees, exceptional item, non-controlling interests and income tax	12152	22657	13089
3.	Net profit for the period after share of profit of equity accounted investees, exceptional item, non-controlling interests and income tax	8899	16776	9763
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after non-controlling interests (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2939	40937	9855
5.	Equity Share Capital	1899	1899	1898
6.	Reserves excluding revaluation surplus	234242 (as of 31 st March 2022)		
7.	Earnings per share (Face value of Re.1/-each) - not annualised			
	- Basic	4.69	8.84	5.15
	- Diluted	4.68	8.82	5.14

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company: www.cumi-murugappa.com and Stock Exchanges: www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 28, 2022 and were subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Company through, RHODIUS Abrasives GmbH (RAG), a wholly owned stepdown subsidiary in Germany acquired RHODIUS Schleifwerkzeuge Verwaltungsgesellschaft GmbH (RQS GmbH) and RHODIUS Schleifwerkzeuge GmbH & Co. KG (RQS KG) (together called RHODIUS Abrasives) from M/s. Gebrüder Rhodius GmbH & Co. KG (Seller) at Germany effective from 01st April 2022. The closing payment of Euro 46.8 million has been made to the seller and the same was computed post adjustment of net debt, debt like items and an adjustment for net working capital based on December 31, 2021 financials. In the Current quarter, the Closing Date Financial Statements and the calculation of the resulting Adjustment Amount have been finalised in accordance with the Share Purchase Agreement and the closing payment which stands at Euro 45.9 million has been finally settled.
- The stepdown subsidiary M/s.Foskor Zirconia Pty Limited, South Africa (FZL) earned profit of Rs.869 Lakhs for the six months ended September 30, 2022. Out of this Rs.443 Lakhs has been considered in the Group consolidated financials, being share of the Parent.
- Summary of Key Standalone Unaudited Financial Results is as follows:

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
	Quarter ended	Six month ended	Quarter ended
	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
	Unaudited		
Total income from Operations	61835	122499	55819
Profit before Tax	9595	19167	8551
Profit after Tax	7175	14459	6295
Total Comprehensive income	7337	14066	6246

- The current difficult international situation has created an uncertain environment for the operations of the step down subsidiary, Volzhsky Abrasive Works (VAW), Russia including those arising from international sanctions and territory embargoes. Neither VAW nor its products are covered under the existing sanctions imposed by various territories/ authorities. The Parent has made an assessment and has concluded that no adjustments are required in these financial results. The impact assessment is a continuing process, given the evolving nature of uncertainties associated, the management will continue to monitor all material changes to the internal and external environment.
- During the year ended March 31, 2022, the Group had acquired 71.99% equity stake in PLUSS Advanced Technologies Private Limited on October 6, 2021 and through a stepdown subsidiary in Germany acquired all the main assets of Abrasives Wandmacher GmbH & Co. KG (AWUKO) on February 1, 2022. Further as mentioned in Note no : 2 above the Group acquired control over RHODIUS Abrasives effective April 1, 2022. Consequently to the above business combinations, the figures for the previous periods are not comparable.
- During the current quarter, the Company has allotted 2500 equity shares pursuant to exercise of Employee Stock Options.
- Impact of COVID 19 Pandemic

The COVID 19 pandemic is unprecedented and measures to contain it has caused significant disturbances and slowdown of economic activity. The impact on operations caused due to supply chain disruptions and container availability continues.

For Carborundum Universal Limited
M.M. Murugappan
Chairman

Chennai
October 28, 2022

FORM G
INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR NAMI STEEL PVT LTD OPERATING IN STEEL INDUSTRY AT SANAND, AHMEDABAD
Under Regulation 36A (1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016

RELEVANT PARTICULARS

- Name of the corporate debtor: Nami Steel Private Limited
CIN: U27100GJ2012PTC071270
PAN: AAECN0653R
- Address of the registered office: Reg. office: Survey No. 316-P, 317-P, 342-P & 343-P, Nano Ford Road, Opp. Charhodi Railway Station, Sanand, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 382110.
- URL of website: <https://namisteel.com/>
- Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located: At the address mentioned in point no. 2
- Installed capacity of main products/ service:

Sr. No.	Description	Melting induction (cumulative with AOD)	Melting induction (with AOD)	Rolling	Bright bar
1	Installed	2400	3100	4500	200
2	Utilised	110	Nil	Nil	30

*AOD Melting (cumulative with induction) can be achieved only in tandem with induction melting.
- Quantity and value of main products/ services sold in last financial year:

As on March 31, 2022:
Sale of Job Work: 29,047.295 tonne having sale value Rs.15,08,14,708/- excluding GST
Sale of products: 9,845.88 tonne having sale value Rs.86,65,74,023/- excluding GST.
1. S.S. Billets: 2,247.06 tonne having sale value of Rs.25,44,55,673/- excluding GST.
2. S.S. Rolled Flat: 3,909.00 tonne having sale value of Rs.38,60,22,621/- excluding GST.
3. S. S. Rolled Round Bright Bars, S.S. Round, S.S. Round Bar, S.S. Wire Rod: 1,488.66 tonne having sale value of Rs.18,45,81,149/- excluding GST.
4. Others products: 2,201.16 tonne having sale value Rs.4,15,14,580/- excluding GST.
Turnover based on Tax Audit Report as on March 31, 2022: Rs. 101,73,88,731/-
- Number of employees/ workmen: Presently employee strength is: 122 and Contract workers is: 127
- Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors, relevant dates for subsequent events of the process are available at: **Physical address:** Naman Midtown, B Wing, 1106, 11th Floor, Behind Kamgar Kala Kendra, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone (W), Mumbai City, Maharashtra, 400013
Email id: cirpnamisteel@gmail.com
Detailed invitation with eligibility criteria including these requisite details. The said Detailed Invitation will be hosted on website of Corporate Debtor at <https://namisteel.com/>
- Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at: As mentioned in point no. 8 above
- Last date for receipt of expression of interest: November 14, 2022
- Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants: November 24, 2022
- Last date for submission of objections to provisional list: November 29, 2022
- Process email id to submit EOI: **Process specific email id:** cirpnamisteel@gmail.com

Notes:

- The Resolution Professional ("RP") on the instructions of the Committee of Creditors ("COC") shall have discretion to change the criteria for the EOI at any point of time.
- The RP / COC reserves the right to cancel or modify the process / application without assigning any reason and without any liability whatsoever.
- Detailed invitation for expression of interest specifying eligibility criteria, ineligibility norms under section 29A of Code, last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors, relevant dates for subsequent events of the process etc. is available at the Physical address provided in sr. no. 8 above and can also be requested through email cirpnamisteel@gmail.com and is hosted on the website of the Corporate Debtor at <https://namisteel.com/>
- The timeline is subject to any modification by CoC and extension of CIRP period by Adjudicating Authority on application by RP on approval of CoC, if any.

Mr. Udayraj Patwardhan
IP Registration No.: IBBI/PA-001/IP-P00024/2016-17/10057
Authorisation for assignment - No. - AA1/10057/02/110123/103761 (valid till January 11, 2023)
Resolution Professional of Nami Steel Pvt Ltd
Registered Address of the Resolution Professional:
Naman Midtown, B Wing, 1106, 11th Floor, Behind Kamgar Kala Kendra, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone West, Mumbai City, Maharashtra, 400013
Date: October 28, 2022
Place: Mumbai

Get insights from wherever you are

The ALL-NEW Business Standard App
Making Devices Smart, Insight Out.

The Business Standard Morning show
New episodes at 8am, Monday to Friday

Daily market insights
Get detailed analysis and updates on the share market

Dark mode
Introducing dark mode for easy reading

Go offline
Online. Offline. Anytime. Stay connected, always

Read to me
Listen on the move

Quick reads
For when you don't have time

Download now from bit.ly/BS_app

bsindia bsindia business-standard.com

TTK HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Regd. Office: No.6 Cathedral Road, Chennai 600086

CIN : L24231TN1958PLC003647 | Website : www.ttkhealthcare.com

E-mail: investorcare@ttkhealthcare.com | Tel: 044 28116106 | Fax: 044 28116387

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended			For the Half-year ended			For the
		(30/09/2022)	(30/06/2022)	(30/09/2021)	(30/09/2022)	(30/09/2021)	(31/03/2022)	Year ended
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	(31/03/2022)
1.	Total income from Operations	16,979.18	20,369.23	20,635.55	37,348.41	37,714.67	79,728.33	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,093.59	78,415.45	1,500.64	79,509.04	2,349.86	5,528.82	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) [Refer Note No.6 below]	1,093.59	78,415.45	1,749.69	79,509.04	2,598.91	5,777.87	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) [Refer Note No.6 below]	991.31	60,086.09	1,280.81	61,077.40	1,880.39	4,158.83	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	1,199.46	60,085.01	1,211.29	61,284.47	2,152.13	4,346.32	
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	1,413.03	1,413.03	1,413.03	1,413.03	1,413.03	1,413.03	
7.	Other Equity as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	31,108.67	
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	7.02	425.23	9.06	432.24	13.31	29.43	
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	7.02	425.23	9.06	432.24	13.31	29.43	

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half-year ended 30th September, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The full financial results for the Second Quarter ended 30th September, 2022 are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and also on the website of the Company (www.ttkhealthcare.com).
- These financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 27th October, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 28th October, 2022 at the Registered Office of the Company, also with the provision of Video Conferencing facility.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the above Unaudited Financial Results in terms of Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- (a) Profit from Discontinued Operations:
 - Gain on sale of Undertaking: During the First Quarter, the necessary formalities for transfer of the Human Pharma Division (Undertaking) of the Company were completed and the Division stands transferred as a going concern on slump sale basis for a consideration of Rs.80,500 lakhs (final consideration of Rs.80,281.54 lakhs after working capital and other customary adjustments) to M/s.BSV Pharma Private Ltd (BSV) with effect from 9th May, 2022. The consideration for the transfer is 74% cash (Rs.59,442.51 lakhs) and 26% in the form of equity of the buying entity. The terms of transfer also provide for purchase of the aforesaid 26% Equity Shares held by the Company in BSV, by M/s Bharat Serums and Vaccines Limited or its Nominees, after they obtain necessary regulatory clearances at the issue price. The gain on sale of this Undertaking amounts to Rs.76,429.45 lakhs (after providing for Rs.1,500.00 lakhs towards contingencies of which Company has incurred expenses amounting to Rs.57.28 lakhs till 30th September 2022).
 - Profit from Human Pharma Division Operations: The total income of Human Pharma Division up to the date of sale i.e. 9th May, 2022 was Rs.2,240.57 lakhs (including reversal of provision made towards damaged / expired stock returns in the earlier years amounting to Rs.1,132.29 lakhs which is no longer required) and its total expenses were Rs.1,026.10 lakhs resulting in a net profit of Rs.1,214.47 lakhs.
- Tax expense of Discontinued Operations: The tax expense of Rs.17,487.80 lakhs on account of the transfer includes Long Term Capital Gain tax expense on the above transfer amounting to Rs.17,831.00 lakhs net of Deferred Tax of Rs.343.20 lakhs. The tax expense on the profit for the Half-Year from the operations of Human Pharma Division was Rs.303.94 lakhs, net of reversal of Rs.199.95 lakhs.
- Exceptional Items relating to FY 2021-22: In September, 2021, the Company sold land admeasuring 4.595 acres held by it at Perungudi Village, Tirunelveli District, Tamil Nadu, on which the Company had earned a profit of Rs.249.05 lakhs.
- Implementation of the Code of Social Security 2020, which is likely to impact the contributions by the Company towards Provident Fund, Gratuity and other related areas has been deferred by the Government beyond 1st April, 2021. However, the Company based on the initial assessment made a provision for Rs.350 Lakhs in the Fourth Quarter of FY 2020-21 and proposes to take further appropriate action after the Rules are made applicable.
- The previous period's / year's figures have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the current period's / year's presentation.

For **TTK HEALTHCARE LIMITED**
T T RAGHUNATHAN
 Executive Chairman

Place : Chennai
 Date : October 28, 2022

CARBORUNDUM UNIVERSAL LIMITED

CIN: L29224TN1954PLC000318

Registered Office: 'Parry House', No.43, Moore Street, Chennai - 600 001

Tel: +91-44-30006161 Fax: +91-44-30006149;

Email: investorservices@cumi.murugappa.com; Website: www.cumi-murugappa.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Six month ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
		Unaudited		
1.	Total income from Operations	112777	226760	84463
2.	Net profit for the period before share of profit of equity accounted investees, exceptional item, non-controlling interests and income tax	12152	22657	13089
3.	Net profit for the period after share of profit of equity accounted investees, exceptional item, non-controlling interests and income tax	8899	16776	9763
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after non-controlling interests [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2939	40937	9855
5.	Equity Share Capital	1899	1899	1898
6.	Reserves excluding revaluation surplus	(as of 31 st March 2022)		
7.	Earnings per share (Face value of Re.1/-each) - not annualised			
	- Basic	4.69	8.84	5.15
	- Diluted	4.68	8.82	5.14

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company: www.cumi-murugappa.com and Stock Exchanges: www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 28, 2022 and were subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Company through, RHODIUS Abrasives GmbH (RAG), a wholly owned stepdown subsidiary in Germany acquired RHODIUS Schleifwerkzeuge Verwaltungsgesellschaft GmbH (RQS GmbH) and RHODIUS Schleifwerkzeuge GmbH & Co. KG (RQS KG) (together called RHODIUS Abrasives) from M/s. Gebrüder Rhodius GmbH & Co. KG (Seller) at a German effective from 01st April 2022. The closing payment of Euro 46.8 million has been made to the seller and the same was computed post adjustment of net debt, debt like items and an adjustment for net working capital based on December 31, 2021 financials. In the Current quarter, the Closing Date Financial Statements and the calculation of the resulting Adjustment Amount have been finalised in accordance with the Share Purchase Agreement and the closing payment which stands at Euro 45.9 million has been finally settled.
- The stepdown subsidiary M/s.Foskor Zirconia Pty Limited, South Africa [FZL] earned profit of Rs.869 Lakhs for the six months ended September 30, 2022. Out of this Rs.443 Lakhs has been considered in the Group consolidated financials, being share of the Parent.
- Summary of Key Standalone Unaudited Financial Results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended	Six month ended	Quarter ended
	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
	Unaudited		
Total income from Operations	61835	122499	55819
Profit before Tax	9595	19167	8551
Profit after Tax	7175	14459	6295
Total Comprehensive income	7337	14066	6246

- The current difficult international situation has created an uncertain environment for the operations of the step down subsidiary, Volzhsky Abrasive Works (VAW), Russia including those arising from international sanctions and territory embargoes. Neither VAW nor its products are covered under the existing sanctions imposed by various territories/authorities. The Parent has made an assessment and has concluded that no adjustments are required in these financial results. The impact assessment is a continuing process, given the evolving nature of uncertainties associated, the management will continue to monitor all material changes to the internal and external environment.
- During the year ended March 31, 2022, the Group had acquired 71.99% equity stake in PLUSS Advanced Technologies Private Limited on October 6, 2021 and through a stepdown subsidiary in Germany acquired all the main assets of Abrasives Wandmacher GmbH & Co. KG (AWUKO) on February 1, 2022. Further as mentioned in Note no: 2 above the Group acquired control over RHODIUS Abrasives effective April 1, 2022. Consequently to the above business combinations, the figures for the previous periods are not comparable.
- During the current quarter, the Company has allotted 2500 equity shares pursuant to exercise of Employee Stock Options.
- Impact of COVID 19 Pandemic

- The COVID 19 pandemic is unprecedented and measures to contain it has caused significant disturbances and slowdown of economic activity. The impact on operations caused due to supply chain disruptions and container availability continues.

For **Carborundum Universal Limited**
M.M. Murugappan
 Chairman

Chennai
 October 28, 2022

M.P. MADHYA KSHETRA VIDYUT VITARAN CO. LTD.

(Govt. of M.P. Undertaking)

NISHITHA PARISAR, BIJALEE NAGAR, GOVINDPURA, BHOPAL-23

Phone No. : 0755-2602033-36, Fax : 2589821, 2586636

Ref:- MD/MK/04/NIT/1893

Date : 28.10.2022

TENDER NOTICE

MPMKVCL, Bhopal, invites following bids from manufacturers through e-tendering.

Sr. No.	Tender specification Number	Particulars	Approx. Value (Rs. Lakh)	Tender Fee including GST (in Rs.)	Date of Pre-Bid Conference	Date of opening of tender
1	MD/MK/04/813	BIS Certified Energy Efficiency Level III (Old)/ Level II (New), Conventional 11/0.433KV, 200 KVA, Distribution Transformers	5015.07	23600/-	09.11.2022 at 3:00 PM	23.11.2022 at 3:00 PM

Other details and full Tender documents will be available on Company website <https://portal.mpcz.in> & Govt. Website <https://mptenders.gov.in> shortly
 M.P. Madhyam/107062/2022

CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER (PROC.)

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that Pursuant to Regulation 59 of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996, the unaudited half-yearly financial results of the schemes of the Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund for the half year ended September 30, 2022 is hosted on the website of the Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund viz. www.kotakmf.com

For Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited
 Investment Manager - Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund

Mumbai
 October 28, 2022

Sd/-
 Nilesh Shah
 Managing Director

Any queries / clarifications in this regard may be addressed to:

Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited

CIN: U65991MH1994PLC080009 (Investment Manager for Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund)

6th Floor, Kotak Towers, Building No. 21, Infinity Park, Off: Western Express Highway, Goregaon - Mulund Link Road, Malad (East), Mumbai 400097. Phone Number: 18003091490 / 044-40229101 | Email: mutual@kotak.com | Website: kotakmf.com

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

TPSODL

TP SOUTHERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

(Procurement Department)
 Call Center / Training Center, Duduma Colony, Ambagada, Bherampur, Odisha-760001

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Date: 29.10.2022

TP Southern Odisha Distribution Limited (TPSODL) invites tender from eligible vendors for following:

Sl No	Tender Description	NIT Number	EMD (Rs.)	Tender Fee inclusive GST (Rs.)	Last date and time of Payment of Tender Fee
1	Appointment of Project Management Agency/ Consultancy for proposed 33/11 KV S/S and its connecting line.	TPSODL/OT/2022-23/98	2,00,000	5,000	07.11.2022 18:00 Hrs
2	Supply of various sizes of MS/GI Angle and Channel	TPSODL/OT/2022-23/99	50,000	5,000	10.11.2022 18:00 Hrs
3	Supply of LA9KV 10KA Polymer Distribution class(DH)	TPSODL/OT/2022-23/100	2,00,000	5,000	12.11.2022 18:00 Hrs
4	Supply of 11KV V-Crossarm for 9 mtr PSC pole	TPSODL/OT/2022-23/101	50,000	5,000	12.11.2022 18:00 Hrs

For detailed tender, please visit Tender Section on TPSODL website <https://www.tpsouthernodisha.com>

IFB INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L51109WB1974PLC029637

Regd. Office : 14, Taratala Road, Kolkata - 700088

Tel: (0911) (33) 3048 9219; Fax : (0911) (33) 3048 9230

E-mail : investors@ifbglobal.com Website: www.ifbindustries.com

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

Particulars	Consolidated					
	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total income from operations (net)	111828	106740	98978	218568	156182	341538
2. Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	3818	313	3682	4131	(2491)	(7366)
3. Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	3818	313	3682	4131	(2491)	(7366)
4. Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax and non-controlling interest (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	2412	190	2459	2602	(1666)	(4816)
5. Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period after non-controlling interest [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (after tax)]	2341	166	2254	2507	(1980)	(4,762)
6. Equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each)	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128
7. Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	60698
8. Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.						
(a) Basic	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
(b) Diluted	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
9. Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.						
(a) Basic	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
(b) Diluted	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)

(Rs. in lacs)

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total income from operations (net)	109745	104777	96619	214222	152191	333900
2. Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional & extraordinary items)	3812	310	3586	4122	(2692)	(7672)
3. Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional & extraordinary items)	3812	310	3586	4122	(2692)	(7672)
4. Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax and non-controlling interest (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	2418	199	2363	2617	(1867)	(5121)
5. Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period after non-controlling interest [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (after tax)]	2373	154	2262	2527	(2077)	(5058)
6. Equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each)	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128
7. Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	59591
8. Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.						
(a) Basic	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
(b) Diluted	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
9. Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.						
(a) Basic	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
(b) Diluted	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)

Notes:

- The unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 28 October 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 are available on the stock exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.ifbindustries.com).
- In October 2022, the Engineering division of IFB Industries Limited has made prepayment of Rs. 978 lacs out of term loan of Rs. 7,000 lacs from DBS Bank India Limited and the balance outstanding dues is Rs. 1,240 lacs.
- The wholly owned subsidiary of IFB Industries Limited (IFBL) namely Trishan Metals Private Limited amalgamated with IFBL as per the 'Scheme of Amalgamation' sanctioned w.e.f. 1 April, 2021, being the appointed date. As per the requirement of Appendix C of Ind AS 103 on Business Combinations, the pooling of interest method has been applied and accordingly the comparative figures of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2021 have been restated.
- IFB Industries Limited and its subsidiaries are primarily engaged in business of engineering (fine blanked components and stamping), home appliances, motors and steel. Accordingly IFB Industries Limited and its subsidiaries considers the above business segment as the primary segment. These segments have been reported in the manner consistent with the internal reporting to the Chief Executive Officers who are the chief operating decision makers.

On behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Goa
 Date : 28 October, 2022

Sd./-
 Bikramjit Nag
 Joint Executive Chairman and Managing Director

LONGVIEW TEA COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Off: 16, Hare Street, Kolkata - 700 011

CIN: L15491WB1879PLC000377

Phone No.0

MADHYA PRADESH ROAD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.
(M.P. State Highway Authority) (Govt. of M.P. Undertaking)
45-A, Arera Hills, Bhopal-462011
Ph. : 0755-2597290, 2765205, Fax : 0755-2572643, Website : mprdc.gov.in
MPRDC
CIN : U45203MP2004SGC016758
EOI No. 12837/MPRDC/Procu/PPMPRSP/CB/591/2022 Date : 28.10.2022

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR SELECTION OF CONSULTANTS FOR STRENGTHENING CAPACITY OF ENGINEERS IN MPRDC, INDEPENDENT ENGINEER AND CONCESSIONAIRE ON IMPLEMENTATION OF ROAD PROJECTS ON HYBRID ANNUITY MODEL CONTRACT UNDER PPPMPRSP

TITLE OF PROPOSED PROJECT: PUBLIC PRIVATE PARTNERSHIP IN MADHYA PRADESH ROAD SECTOR PROJECT (PPMPRSP)

The Madhya Pradesh Road Development Corporation Ltd. (MPRDC), a company fully owned by the Government of Madhya Pradesh, has been entrusted with the responsibility of the widening and reconstruction of state highways and major district roads under the Public-Private Partnership for Madhya Pradesh Road Sector Project.

The MPRDC is implementing for the first time in the state of Madhya Pradesh a project using the Hybrid-Annuity model (HAM) and this is a new type of contract, there is little or no exposure to this model. Therefore, to strengthen the institutional capacity of the MPRDC, the Independent Engineer, and Concessionaire's engineers, a training program is essential for the efficient implementation of the loan project on the HAM contract. This training program will improve management skills and hassle-free execution of the HAM contract and public-private partnership (PPP) projects by exposing trainees to the intricacies of HAM and PPP documents and the latest standard specifications, material testing techniques, and reporting practices.

In order to strengthen capacities of Engineers in MPRDC, IEs, and Concessionaires on Implementation of Road Projects on Hybrid-Annuity Model, MPRDC is looking to engage a consultant. The consultant will study existing and upcoming HAM projects, assess knowledge level of engineers on HAM projects, develop training modules, conduct training program and submit after training evaluation report. The consultants will work under the overall guidance, supervision, and direction of the MPRDC. In the course of implementation, the consultants will mobilize resources to prepare work plans with timelines in close coordination with the MPRDC and ADB. The work plan will be submitted to the MPRDC and ADB for review and approval. Successful implementation of this capacity building program will result in enhanced skillsets in HAM, PPP implementation, material testing, design procedures for job mixes, design methodology for structures, design methodology for highways and quality control, etc.

MPRDC now invites Expression of Interest (EOI) for "Strengthening Capacity of Engineers in MPRDC, Independent Engineer and Concessionaire on Implementation of Road Projects on Hybrid Annuity Model Contract under PPPMPRSP" from eligible consulting firms of ADB member countries for the said assignment.

On the basis of the submission, the firms shall be shortlisted and invited to submit their proposals, in accordance with ADB's Procurement Policy (2017, as amended from time to time) and Procurement Regulations for ADB Borrowers (2017, as amended from time to time). The request for proposal to the shortlisted firms is expected to be issued in December, 2022. Selection of the consultant shall be done under QCBS (Quality and Cost Based Selection) (Simplified Technical Proposal) in accordance with the ADB regulations.

Simultaneous to this invitation, a Consulting Services Recruitment Notice (CSRN) is published on ADB's website. The website includes a link to standard expression of interest (EOI) form that firms can download, filled out and submit online through ADB's website "www.adb.org".

For online submission : (1) register with ADB's CMS (Consultant management System) at <http://www.adb.org/consulting/cms.asp>, (2) go to <http://csr.n.adb.org>, (3) Click on "India", (4) find the captioned project name and click on "view", (5) click on submit 'EOI' and (6) follow the instructions. All requested information must be filled in completely.

Notice inviting Expression of Interest, Project details and the terms of reference can also be viewed by downloading it from MPRDC's website www.mprdc.gov.in.

EOIs must be submitted online only on or before 14th November 2022 through ADB's website. M.P. Madhyam/107059/2022 **MANAGING DIRECTOR**

M.P. MADHYA KSHETRA VIDYUT VITARAN CO. LTD.
(Govt. of M.P. Undertaking)
NISHITA PARISAR, BUJALEE NAGAR, GOVINDPURA, BHOPAL-23
Phone No. : 0755-2602033-36, Fax : 2589821, 2586636
Date : 28.10.2022
Ref: MD/MK/04/NIT/1893

TENDER NOTICE

MPMKVCL, Bhopal, invites following bids from manufacturers through e-tendering.

Sr. No.	Tender specification Number	Particulars	Approx. Value (Rs. Lakh)	Tender Fee including GST (in Rs.)	Date of Pre-Bid Conference	Date of opening of tender
1	MD/MK/04/813	BIS Certified Energy Efficiency Level III (Old)/ Level II (New), Conventional 11/0.433KV, 200 KVA, Distribution Transformers	5015.07	23600/-	09.11.2022 at 3:00 PM	23.11.2022 at 3:00 PM

Other details and full Tender documents would be available on Company website <https://portal.mpcz.in> & Govt. Website <https://mptenders.gov.in> shortly
M.P. Madhyam/107062/2022 **CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER (PROC.)**

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that Pursuant to Regulation 59 of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996, the unaudited half-yearly financial results of the schemes of the Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund for the half year ended September 30, 2022 is hosted on the website of the Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund viz. www.kotakmf.com

For Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited
Investment Manager - Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund

Sd/-
Nilesh Shah
Managing Director

Any queries / clarifications in this regard may be addressed to:
Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited
CIN: U65991MH1994PLC080009 (Investment Manager for Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund)
6th Floor, Kotak Towers, Building No. 21, Infinity Park, Off: Western Express Highway, Goregaon - Mulund Link Road, Malad (East), Mumbai 400097. Phone Number: 18003091490 / 044-40229101 • Email: mutual@kotak.com • Website: kotakmf.com
Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

TPSODL
TP SOUTHERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
(Procurement Department)
Call Center / Training Center, Duduma Colony, Ambagada, Berhampur, Odisha-760001
NOTICE INVITING TENDER Dt: 29.10.2022

TP Southern Odisha Distribution Limited (TPSODL) invites tender from eligible vendors for following:

Sl No	Tender Description	NIT Number	EMD (Rs.)	Tender Fee inclusive GST (Rs.)	Last date and time of Payment of Tender Fee
1	Appointment of Project Management Agency/ Consultancy for proposed 33/11 KV S/S and its connecting line.	TPSODL/OT/2022-23/98	2,00,000	5,000	07.11.2022 18:00 Hrs
2	Supply of various sizes of MS/GI Angle and Channel	TPSODL/OT/2022-23/99	50,000	5,000	10.11.2022 18:00 Hrs
3	Supply of LA 9KV 10KA Polymer Distribution class(DH)	TPSODL/OT/2022-23/100	2,00,000	5,000	12.11.2022 18:00 Hrs
4	Supply of 11KV V-Crossarm for 9 mtr PSC pole	TPSODL/OT/2022-23/101	50,000	5,000	12.11.2022 18:00 Hrs

For detailed tender, please visit Tender Section on TPSODL website <https://www.tpsouthernodisha.com>

CARBORUNDUM UNIVERSAL LIMITED
CIN: L29224TN1954PLC000318
Registered Office: 'Parry House', No.43, Moore Street, Chennai - 600 001
Tel: +91-44-30006161 Fax: +91-44-30006149;
Email: investorservices@cumi.murugappa.com; Website: www.cumi-murugappa.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Six month ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2021
1.	Total income from Operations	112777	226760	84463
2.	Net profit for the period before share of profit of equity accounted investees, exceptional item, non-controlling interests and income tax	12152	22657	13089
3.	Net profit for the period after share of profit of equity accounted investees, exceptional item, non-controlling interests and income tax	8899	16776	9763
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after non-controlling interests (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2939	40937	9855
5.	Equity Share Capital	1899	1899	1898
6.	Reserves excluding revaluation surplus		234242	
7.	Earnings per share (Face value of Re.1/-each) - not annualised		(as of 31 st March 2022)	
	- Basic	4.69	8.84	5.15
	- Diluted	4.68	8.82	5.14

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company: www.cumi-murugappa.com and Stock Exchanges: www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.
 - The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 28, 2022 and were subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 - The Company through, RHODIUS Abrasives GmbH (RAG), a wholly owned stepdown subsidiary in Germany acquired RHODIUS Schleifwerkzeuge Verwaltungsgesellschaft GmbH (RQS GmbH) and RHODIUS Schleifwerkzeuge GmbH & Co. KG (RQS KG) (together called RHODIUS Abrasives) from M/s. Gebrüder Rhodius GmbH & Co. KG (Seller) at Germany effective from 01st April 2022. The closing payment of Euro 46.8 million has been made to the seller and the same was computed post adjustment of net debt, debt like items and an adjustment for net working capital based on December 31, 2021 financials. In the Current quarter, the Closing Date Financial Statements and the calculation of the resulting Adjustment Amount have been finalised in accordance with the Share Purchase Agreement and the closing payment which stands at Euro 45.9 million has been finally settled.
 - The stepdown subsidiary M/s. Foskor Zirconia Pty Limited, South Africa [FZL] earned profit of Rs.869 Lakhs for the six months ended September 30, 2022. Out of this Rs.443 Lakhs has been considered in the Group consolidated financials, being share of the Parent.
 - Summary of Key Standalone Unaudited Financial Results is as follows:

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Six month ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2021
Total income from Operations	61835	122499	55819
Profit before Tax	9595	19167	8551
Profit after Tax	7175	14459	6295
Total Comprehensive income	7337	14066	6246

- The current difficult international situation has created an uncertain environment for the operations of the step down subsidiary, Volzhsky Abrasive Works (VAW), Russia including those arising from international sanctions and territory embargoes. Neither VAW nor its products are covered under the existing sanctions imposed by various territories/authorities. The Parent has made an assessment and has concluded that no adjustments are required in these financial results. The impact assessment is a continuing process, given the evolving nature of uncertainties associated, the management will continue to monitor all material changes to the internal and external environment.
- During the year ended March 31, 2022, the Group had acquired 71.99% equity stake in PLUSS Advanced Technologies Private Limited on October 6, 2021 and through a stepdown subsidiary in Germany acquired all the main assets of Abrasives Wandmacher GmbH & Co. KG (AWUKO) on February 1, 2022. Further as mentioned in Note no: 2 above the Group acquired control over RHODIUS Abrasives effective April 1, 2022. Consequent to the above business combinations, the figures for the previous periods are not comparable.
- During the current quarter, the Company has allotted 2500 equity shares pursuant to exercise of Employee Stock Options.
- Impact of COVID 19 Pandemic

The COVID 19 pandemic is unprecedented and measures to contain it has caused significant disturbances and slowdown of economic activity. The impact on operations caused due to supply chain disruptions and container availability continues.

For Carborundum Universal Limited
M.M. Murugappa
Chairman
Chennai
October 28, 2022

IFB INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L51109WB1974PLC029637
Regd. Office : 14, Taratala Road, Kolkata - 700088
Tel: (091) (33) 3048 9219; Fax : (091) (33) 3048 9230
E-mail : investors@ifbglobal.com Website: www.ifbindustries.com

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

Particulars	(Rs. in lacs)					
	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total income from operations (net)	11828	106740	89978	218568	156182	341538
2. Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	3818	313	3682	4131	(2491)	(7366)
3. Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	3818	313	3682	4131	(2491)	(7366)
4. Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax and non-controlling interest (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	2412	190	2459	2602	(1666)	(4816)
5. Total Comprehensive income/(loss) for the period after non-controlling interest (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (after tax))	2341	166	2254	2507	(1980)	(4,762)
6. Equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each)	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128
7. Other Equity	—	—	—	—	—	60698
8. Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.						
(a) Basic	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
(b) Diluted	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
9. Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.						
(a) Basic	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
(b) Diluted	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)

Particulars	(Rs. in lacs)					
	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total income from operations (net)	109745	104477	96619	214222	152191	333900
2. Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional & extraordinary items)	3812	310	3586	4122	(2692)	(7672)
3. Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional & extraordinary items)	3812	310	3586	4122	(2692)	(7672)
4. Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax and non-controlling interest (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	2418	199	2363	2617	(1867)	(5121)
5. Total Comprehensive income/(loss) for the period after non-controlling interest (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (after tax))	2373	154	2262	2527	(2077)	(5058)
6. Equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each)	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128
7. Other Equity	—	—	—	—	—	59591
8. Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.						
(a) Basic	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
(b) Diluted	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
9. Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.						
(a) Basic	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
(b) Diluted	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)

- Notes:**
- The unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 28 October 2022.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 are available on the stock exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.ifbindustries.com).
 - In October 2022, the Engineering Division of IFB Industries Limited has made prepayment of Rs. 978 lacs out of term loan of Rs. 7,000 lacs from DBS Bank India Limited and the balance outstanding dues is Rs. 1,240 lacs.
 - The wholly owned subsidiary of IFB Industries Limited (IFBIL) namely Trishan Metals Private Limited amalgamated with IFBIL as per the 'Scheme of Amalgamation' sanctioned w.e.f. 1 April, 2021, being the appointed date. As per the requirement of Appendix C of Ind AS 103 on Business Combinations, the pooling of interest method has been applied and accordingly the comparative figures of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2021 have been restated.
 - IFB Industries Limited and its subsidiaries are primarily engaged in business of engineering (fine blanked components and stamping), home appliances, motors and steel. Accordingly IFB Industries Limited and its subsidiaries considers the above business segment as the primary segment. These segments have been reported in the manner consistent with the internal reporting to the Chief Executive Officers who are the chief operating decision makers.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Bikramjit Nag
Joint Executive Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Goa
Date : 28 October, 2022

LONGVIEW TEA COMPANY LIMITED
Regd. Off: 16, Hare Street, Kolkata - 710 001
CIN: L15461WB1974PLC000377
Phone No. 033-2248-2391/2/3 Fax No. 033-2248-9382 Website: www.longviewtea.org, email: info@longviewtea.org
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended on September 30, 2022 (Rs in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Un-audited)	Six months ended 30.09.2022 (Un-audited)	Six months ended 30.09.2021 (Un-audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	19.47	477.29	113.07	565.49	668.56
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.83	469.37	-33.83	485.10	503.85
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.83	469.37	-33.83	485.10	503.85
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23.03	352.49	-27.98	364.93	373.77
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	24.31	353.28	-28.85	370.12	376.92
6	Equity Share Capital	300.07	300.07	300.07	300.07	300.07
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) (not annualised)-					
	Basic:	0.77	11.76	-0.93	12.18	12.47
	Diluted:	0.77	11.76	-0.93	12.18	12.47

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended on September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Result is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) as well as on the website of the Company (www.longviewtea.org).
- The above Un-Audited Results for the quarter and six months ended on September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 28, 2022.
- The Un-audited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other generally accepted accounting principles.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/- Y.K. Daga
Director
Date: October 28, 2022
Place : Kolkata
DIN: 00040632

THE SINGARENI COLLIERIES COMPANY LIMITED
(A Government Company)
Regd. Office: KOTHAGUDEM - 507101, Telangana.
E-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE

Tenders have been published for the following Services/Material Procurement through e-procurement platform. For details, please visit <https://tenders.telangana.gov.in> or - <https://www.scmcs.com>

NIT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject - Last date and time for Submission of bid(s)

E102200275- Procurement of TR CABLE TYPE FTD31.1KV X5.6.0 Sq.mm-11.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.
E022200283- Procurement of spares for BEM. MARION 7820 DRAGLINE under Rate contract for a period of one year -11.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.
E152200274- Procurement of 40 LB Rails for various areas of SCLL - 11.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.
E142200282- Transportation of Coal from GDK Coal Mine (No.2&A and No.5) to GDK.1 CHP, on weight basis for a period of 2 years - 15.11.2022-15:00 Hrs.
E152200286- NDT of Steel Bunkers, Ganties and Civil Structures of various CHPs of SCLL - 15.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.
E152200188- Procurement of DOGNALLS on Rate Contract basis for 2 years -15.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.
E102200284- Procurement of Shorting cable 7/0.455-21.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

General Manager Material Procurement

NIT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject / Estimated Contract Value - Last date and time for Submission of bid(s)

CRP/CVLCOR/TN-45/2022-23, dt.20.10.2022- Construction of Convention Hall at Ganeshpuram area, Kothagudem corporate, Bhadrachal Kothagudem District, T.S. - Rs. 2,94,55,114/- 04.11.2022-4:30 P.M
CRP/CVLSRP/TN-46/2022-23, Dt.21.10.2022- Construction of 100T capacity sand stowing bunker at SRP-1 Incline in Sirampur Area, Mancherial dist, Telangana State - Rs. 60,25,549/- 04.11.2022-4:30 P.M
CRP/CVLSRP/TN-47/2022-23, Dt.21.10.2022- Providing renewal coal to the approach roads and colony roads at ND-type Nagajuna quarters at Nasapur colony in Sirampur Area, Mancherial dist, Telangana State -Rs.55,27,236/- 04.11.2022-4:30 P.M **General Manager (Civil)**
CW/STPPE-02/05 (4th Call)/2022-23, Dt.17.10.2022- Miscellaneous civil works in main plant area for a period of one year at STPP, Jaipur (V&M), Mancherial District, Telangana State. (Invited under e-marketed works - SCLL registered contractors belong to ST Community only are eligible to participate) - Rs.26,74,376/- 04.11.2022-4:30 P.M **Addl.GM (Civil)/STPP**
PR/22-23/MP/CVLS/2
R.O.No: 871/PP/CL-AGENCY/ADVTY/1/2022-23

FORM G INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR NAMI STEEL PVT LTD OPERATING IN STEEL INDUSTRY AT SANAND, AHMEDABAD
Under Regulation 36A (1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016

M.P. MADHYA KSHETRA VIDYUT VITARAN CO. LTD.
(Govt. of M.P. Undertaking)
NISHITHA PARISAR, BIJALEE NAGAR, GOVINDPURA, BHOPAL-23
Phone No. : 0755-2602033-36, Fax : 2589821, 2586636
Ref:- MD/MK/04/NIT/1893 Date : 28.10.2022

TENDER NOTICE

MPMKVCL, Bhopal, invites following bids from manufacturers through e-tendering.

Sr. No.	Tender specification Number	Particulars	Approx. Value (Rs. Lakh)	Tender Fee including GST (in Rs.)	Date of Pre-Bid Conference	Date of opening of tender
1	MD/MK/04/813	BIS Certified Energy Efficiency Level III (Old)/ Level II (New), Conventional 11/0.433KV, 200 KVA, Distribution Transformers	5015.07	23600/-	09.11.2022 at 3:00 PM	23.11.2022 at 3:00 PM

Other details and full Tender documents would be available on Company website <https://portal.mpcz.in> & Govt. Website <https://mptenders.gov.in> shortly
M.P. Madhyam/107062/2022
CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER (PROC.)

EDELWEISS HOUSING FINANCE LTD.
Regd Office: 5th Floor, Tower 3, Wing B, Koinoor City Mall, Koinoor City, Kirol Road, Kurli (W), Mumbai - 400070
Regional Office situated at M/s. Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited- No.7-1-24/RT/10 To 104, 04th Floor, Roxana Towers- Block -B, Greenlands Signal, Begumpet, Hyderabad-500016

E-AUCTION - STATUTORY 30 DAYS SALE NOTICE

Sale by E-Auction under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to public in general and in particular to borrower and guarantor that below mentioned property will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS AND AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" for the recovery of amount as mentioned in appended table till the recovery of loan dues. The said property is mortgaged to M/s Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited for the loan availed by Borrower(s), Co borrower(s) and Guarantor(s). The secured creditor is having symbolic possession of the below mentioned Secured Asset.

Sl. No.	Name of Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/ Guarantor	Amount of Recovery	Reserve Price and EMD	Date & Time of the Auction	Date & Time of the Inspection
1	Anand Kumar Adapa (Borrower) & Adapa Paidamma (Co-Borrower)	Rs.14,88,654.64/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Four and Sixty Four Paise Only) as on 27.10.2022 + Further Interest thereon+ Legal Expenses till the recovery of loan dues for Lan no. LRAJSTH00000317	Rs.19,96,239/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty Nine Only) Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.1,99,624/- (Rupees One Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty Four Only)	08-12-2022 Between 11 am to 12 Noon (With 5 Minutes Unlimited Auto Extensions)	09-11-2022 between 11.00 am to 3.00 pm

Description Of The Secured Asset - Near D.No. 17-1-36 Survey No.93/2, Ward No.3, Block No.3-120 Gollapuru Village And Grampanchayat, Gollapuru Mandal East Godavari 533445. An Extent Of 73.3sq.Yards Of Site Or 61.57 Sq.Mts. Bounded By: North: 33'-0" Of House Of Thogu Papayayaru, South: 33'-0" Site Sold To Piratla Venkatasubalakshmi, East: 20'-0" 6 Yards Width Road, West: 20'-0" Site Of Kaseyapu Raju

Sl. No.	Name of Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/ Guarantor	Amount of Recovery	Reserve Price and EMD	Date & Time of the Auction	Date & Time of the Inspection
2	Chilvera Yadagiri (Borrower), & Chilvera Mogulamma (Co-Borrower)	Rs.14,35,030.40/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand Three Hundred and Forty Paise Only) for Lan no. LHYDLAP000004928 & Rs.15,10,386.46/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Eight Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Six and Forty Six Paise Only) for Lan no. LHYDSTL0000021723 as on 27.10.2022 + Further Interest thereon+ Legal Expenses till the recovery of loan dues	Rs.50,79,640/- (Rupees Fifty Lakhs Seventy Nine Thousand Six Hundred and Forty Only) Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.5,07,964/- (Rupees Five Lakh Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty Four Only)	08-12-2022 Between 11 am to 12 Noon (With 5 Minutes Unlimited Auto Extensions)	09-11-2022 between 11.00 am to 3.00 pm

Description of the secured Asset - All That Part And Parcel Of Property Bearing No. H No 8-3-169/60/1157 Plot No 41, Naveen Nagar, Shivamma Papi Reddy Hills, Yousufguda, Khairatabad, Hyderabad -500045. Extent: 60 Sq. Yds. Built 1820 Sq.Ft. Bounded By: North: Road, South: Neighbourhood, East: H.No.8-3-169/60/1142, West: Lane & H.No 8-3-169/60/1222.

Sl. No.	Name of Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/ Guarantor	Amount of Recovery	Reserve Price and EMD	Date & Time of the Auction	Date & Time of the Inspection
3	Murali Bongu (Borrower), & Bongu Meena (Co-Borrower)	Rs.44,79,247.57/- (Rupees Forty Four Lakhs Seventy Nine Thousand Two Hundred Forty Seven and Fifty Seven Paise Only) for Lan no. LVIZOHL000036152 & Rs.8,92,564.31/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Four and Thirty One Paise Only) for Lan no. LVIZOTO000069757 as on 28.10.2022 + Further Interest thereon+ Legal Expenses till the recovery of loan dues	Rs.81,10,900/- (Rupees Eighty One Lakhs Ten Thousand and Nine Hundred Only) Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.8,11,090/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Eleven Thousand and Ninety Only)	08-12-2022 Between 11 am to 12 Noon (With 5 Minutes Unlimited Auto Extensions)	09-11-2022 between 11.00 am to 3.00 pm

Description Of The Secured Asset - All That Part And Parcel Of Property Bearing Door No.30-7-35, Ward 30-Block 7, T. Sy.No.1452/A1 Part Bhanu Street, Block No 41, Daba Gardens, Alipuram Ward, Vishakhapatnam 530020. Extent 82.88 Sq. Yds Built 1382 Sq.Ft. Bounded By: North: House Bearing D.No. 30-7-36, South: House Bearing D.No. 1452/A1, East: B.T Road, West: House Bearing D.No.30-6-23.

Sl. No.	Name of Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/ Guarantor	Amount of Recovery	Reserve Price and EMD	Date & Time of the Auction	Date & Time of the Inspection
4	Satyannarayana Jidagam (Borrower), S Venkata Ramaraju (Co-Borrower) & Sri Hari Onions (Co-Borrower)	Rs.2,14,59,575.58/- (Rupees Two Crore Fourteen Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Five and Fifty Eight Paise Only) as on 27.10.2022 + Further Interest thereon+ Legal Expenses till the recovery of loan dues for Lan no. LVJUPS0000048574	Rs.2,23,28,950/- (Rupees Two Crore Twenty Three Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty Only) Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.2,23,895/- (Rupees Two Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety Five Only)	08-12-2022 Between 11 am to 12 Noon (With 5 Minutes Unlimited Auto Extensions)	09-11-2022 between 11.00 am to 3.00 pm

Description Of The Secured Asset - An Extent Of 637.97 Sq.Yds. Or 533.42 Sq.Mtrs. Of Residential Site Together With Acc Rekula Shed With All Rights Of Easement Situated In R.S.No.161b And 161a, Municipal Ward No.29, Old Ass. No.31047/861, New Ass. No.340252, Door No.76-17-860 Situated At Bhavanipuram, Vijayawada, Vijayawada Municipal Corporation, Vijayawada District-Registry, Vijayawada Registration District, Krishna District Being The Following Boundaries:- East: 40 Ft Width Of Road, South: Property Of Mohammed Kabera Pasha, West: Property Of Ponnamp Venkaiah, North: Property Of K.Pushpa.

Note:- 1) The auction sale will be conducted online through the website <https://sarfaesi.auctiontender.net> and Only those bidders holding valid Email ID, ID PROOF & PHOTO PROOF, PAN CARD and have duly remitted payment of EMD through DEMAND DRAFT/ NIFT/RTGS shall be eligible to participate in this "online e-Auction".
2) The intending bidders have to submit their EMD by way of remittance by DEMAND DRAFT / RTGS/NIFT to:
Beneficiary Name: EDELWEISS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED,
3) Bank: STATE BANK OF INDIA, Account No.62526845199, SARFAESI- Auction, EDELWEISS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED, IFSC code: SBIN001593.
4) Last date for submission of online application BID form along with EMD is 07-12-2022.
5) For detailed terms and condition of the sale, please visit the website <https://sarfaesi.auctiontender.net> or Please contact on the Mr. Prakash Chaudhary Ph: +91-6351896643/07961200584, Help Line e-mail ID: Support@auctiontender.net.
Sd/- Authorized Officer
Date: 29.10.2022
Edelweiss Housing Finance Ltd

CARBORUNDUM UNIVERSAL LIMITED
CIN: L29224TN1954PLC000318
Registered Office: 'Parry House', No.43, Moore Street, Chennai - 600 001
Tel: +91-44-30006161 Fax: +91-44-30006149;
Email: investorservices@cumimurugappa.com; Website: www.cumimurugappa.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Sl. No	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Six month ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2021
1.	Total income from Operations	112777	226760	84463
2.	Net profit for the period before share of profit of equity accounted investees, exceptional item, non-controlling interests and income tax	12152	22657	13089
3.	Net profit for the period after share of profit of equity accounted investees, exceptional item, non-controlling interests and income tax	8899	16776	9763
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after non-controlling interests [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2939	40937	9855
5.	Equity Share Capital	1899	1899	1898
6.	Reserves excluding revaluation surplus (as of 31 st March 2022)	234242		
7.	Earnings per share (Face value of Re.1/-each) - not annualised			
	- Basic	4.69	8.84	5.15
	- Diluted	4.68	8.82	5.14

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company: www.cumimurugappa.com and Stock Exchanges: www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 28, 2022 and were subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Company through RHODIUS Abrasives GmbH (RAG), a wholly owned stepdown subsidiary in Germany acquired RHODIUS Schleifwerkzeuge Verwaltungsgesellschaft GmbH (RQS GmbH) and RHODIUS Schleifwerkzeuge GmbH & Co. KG (RQS KG) (together called RHODIUS Abrasives) from M/s. Gebrüder Rhodius GmbH & Co. KG (Seller) as Germany effective from 01st April 2022. The closing payment of Euro 46.8 million has been made to the seller and the same was computed post adjustment of net debt, debt like items and an adjustment for net working capital based on December 31, 2021 financials. In the Current quarter, the Closing Date Financial Statements and the calculation of the resulting Adjustment Amount have been finalised in accordance with the Share Purchase Agreement and the closing payment which stands at Euro 45.9 million has been finally settled.
- The stepdown subsidiary M/s.Foskor Zirconia Pty Limited, South Africa (FZL) earned profit of Rs.869 Lakhs for the six months ended September 30, 2022. Out of this Rs.443 Lakhs has been considered in the Group consolidated financials, being share of the Parent.
- Summary of Key Standalone Unaudited Financial Results is as follows: (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Six month ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2021
		Unaudited	
Total income from Operations	61835	122499	55819
Profit before Tax	9595	19167	8551
Profit after Tax	7175	14459	6295
Total Comprehensive income	7337	14066	6246

- The current difficult international situation has created an uncertain environment for the operations of the step down subsidiary, Volzhsky Abrasive Works (VAW), Russia including those arising from international sanctions and territory embargoes. Neither VAW nor its products are covered under the existing sanctions imposed by various territories/authorities. The Parent has made an assessment and has concluded that no adjustments are required in these financial results. The impact assessment is a continuing process, given the evolving nature of uncertainties associated, the management will continue to monitor all material changes to the internal and external environment.
- During the year ended March 31, 2022, the Group had acquired 71.99% equity stake in PLUSS Advanced Technologies Private Limited on October 6, 2021 and through a stepdown subsidiary in Germany acquired all the main assets of Abrasives Wandmacher GmbH & Co. KG (AWUKO) on February 1, 2022. Further as mentioned in Note no: 2 above the Group acquired control over RHODIUS Abrasives effective April 1, 2022. Consequently to the above business combinations, the figures for the previous periods are not comparable.
- During the current quarter, the Company has allotted 2500 equity shares pursuant to exercise of Employee Stock Options.
- Impact of COVID 19 Pandemic
The COVID 19 pandemic is unprecedented and measures to contain it has caused significant disturbances and slowdown of economic activity. The impact on operations caused due to supply chain disruptions and container availability continues.

For Carborundum Universal Limited
Chennai
October 28, 2022
M.M. Murugappan
Chairman

POONAWALLA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED
(FORMERLY, MAGMA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED)
REGD OFFICE: 602, 6th FLOOR, ZERO ONE IT PARK, SR. No. 79/1, GHORPADE, MUNDHWA ROAD, PUNE - 411036

You the below mentioned Borrowers/ Co-borrowers/ Guarantors have availed Home loans/Loans against Property facility (ies) by mortgaging your immovable property/ies from Magma Housing Finance Ltd "MHFL" now renamed as Poonawalla Housing Finance Ltd "PHFL". You defaulted in repayment and therefore, your loan/s was classified as Non-Performing Assets. A Demand Notice under Section 13(2) of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Asset and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 for the recovery of the outstanding dues sent on last known addresses however the same have returned un-served. Hence the contents of which are being published herewith as per Section 13(2) of the Act read with Rule 3(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 as and by way of Alternate Service upon you. Details of the Borrowers, Co-borrowers, Guarantors, Outstanding Dues, Demand Notice sent under Section 13(2) and Amount claimed there under are given as under

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower, Co-Borrower, Guarantor and Loan Amount	Details of the Secured Asset	Demand Notice Date	Amount Due in Rs.
1.	KAVURI NALINI KANTH, KADIYALA LAKSHMI SREENANPAMA Loan Amount: Rs. 1000000/- Loan No: HM/0219/H/17/100250	All That Piece And Parcel Of Mortgage Property Of D.No : 538, Near Door No : 15-14-136, 1st Line, Ayyappa Colony, R.T.C.Colony Extension, Guntur Municipal Corporation, Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh. Guntur Pin 522001	25/06/2021	Rs.1077482/- (Rupees Ten lakh seventy Seven Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Two Only) together with further interest @ 13.30% p.a till repayment.
2.	MUMMIDIVARAPU VENKATA SURYA, MUMMIDIVARAPU JAYALAKSHMI Loan Amount: Rs. 2122157.41p Loan No: HM/0385/H/17/100204	All That Piece And Parcel Of Mortgage Property An Eastern Side Measuring 96.8 Sq.Yds. Or 81 Sq.Mts. Of Site Out Ac 0.05 Cts. Out Of Total Extent Of 0.52 Cts. In R.S. Dag No. 155/1 Situated In Old 16th Ward, New 16th Ward, Present 4th Ward Of Narasaiahgaram, Bhimavaram Municipality, W.G. Dist. Bounded In Th East: Wall Of Thota Prasad Rao, South: Road 19", West: Site Of Donga Tandava Bhaskararao, North: Site Of Donga Tandava Bhaskararao., Within These Boundaries Rcc Roof Residential First Floorer Existing Ground Floor, Bearing Door No. 8-2-6/1, Narasaiahgaram, Bhimavaram Municipality, W.G. Dis	03/02/2022	Rs. 2561462.06 (Rupees Twenty Five Lacs Sixty One Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Two and Six Paise Only) together with further interest @ 15.01% p.a till repayment.

You the Borrower/s and Co-Borrower/s/Guarantors are therefore called upon to make payment of the above-mentioned demanded amount with further interest as mentioned hereinabove in full within 60 Days of this Notice failing which the undersigned shall be constrained to take action under the act to enforce the above mentioned security/ies. Please Note that as per Section 13(13) of The Said Act, You are in the meanwhile, restrained from transferring the above-referred securities by way of sale, lease or otherwise without our consent.

Place: Andhra Pradesh FOR POONAWALLA HOUSING FINANCE LTD
Date: 29.10.2022 (Formerly Known as Magma Housing Finance Ltd)
Authorised Officer

Home First Finance Company India Limited,
CIN:L65990MH2010PLC240703,
Website: homefirstindia.com
Phone No.: 180030008425
Email ID: loanfirst@homefirstindia.com

POSSESSION NOTICE

REF: POSSESSION NOTICE UNDER SUB-RULE (1) OF RULE 8 OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002

WHEREAS the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of HOME FIRST FINANCE COMPANY INDIA LIMITED, pursuant to demand notice issued on its respective dates as given below, under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act No. 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 calling upon you/Borrowers, the under named to pay outstanding dues as within 60 days from the date of receipt of respective notices, you/Borrowers all, however, failed to pay the said outstanding dues within stipulated time, hence HOME FIRST FINANCE COMPANY INDIA LIMITED are in exercise and having right as conferred under the provision of sub section (4) of section 13 of SARFAESI ACT, 2002 read with rules thereunder, taken POSSESSION of the secured assets as mentioned herein below:

Sr. No.	Name of Borrowers/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors	Description of Mortgaged Property	Date of Demand Notice Iss (30)	Total Outstanding as on date of demand notice (in Rs.)	Date of Possession
1.	Peddagandu Pentamma, Srinivas Peddagandu	H.No.13-14/2, Plot no.15& 16, Survey No.695, Siddanthi, shamshabad Village and Grampanchayat, Shamshabad Madal, Ranga Reddy District Covered by ward and Block no :13 Hyderabad, Telangana 501218	10-08-2022	16,79,436	27-10-2022
2.	Kolan Rupesh Reddy, Kolan Hema latha Reddy	Flat on Plot No.11, sy no 57 part, Ward no 8, Block no 6 of venkat Ramana colony, karamanghat village, saroomangal revenue mandal, L B Nagar, municipipality, rangareddy district, Hyderabad, Telangana 500070	10-08-2022	17,28,821	27-10-2022
3.	SUDHARKAR CHARI, Polju Kalyani	Flat no.409 , in fourth floor, SRI TIRUMALA RESIDENCY, Municipal No.3-4-97/1409, in sy no.181/1, Block no.4, situated at Malur village, Uppal, Medchal malkajgiri district Hyderabad Telangana 500076	10-08-2022	7,87,227	26-10-2022
4.	Yenduri Srinivasulu, Yenduri Prasanna	Flat no.301, Third Floor, & R V RESIDENCY Plot no 125, Sy No 138, 139, 140, 141 and 142, Durga Nagar, Kistareddy Village & GP, Ameenpur Mandal, Sangareddy district, Hyderabad Telangana 502319	10-08-2022	24,94,817	26-10-2022
5.	Madhasu rajasekhar, madhasu kanaka durgamma	Flat-6/1, Ground floor, & Singam Residency& plot no.309 and 310, survey no. 993/45/A & 993/44, Ameenpur village and gram panchayat, Ameenpur mandal, Sangareddy District Hyderabad Telangana 502032	15-12-2021	25,29,272	26-10-2022

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower / Guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said rule on the date mentioned above.

The BORROWERS/ GUARANTORS and the PUBLIC IN GENERAL are hereby cautioned not to deal with the above referred Properties/Secured Assets or any part thereof and any dealing with the said Properties/Secured Assets shall be subject to charge of HOME FIRST FINANCE COMPANY INDIA LIMITED for the amount mentioned hereinabove against Properties/Secured Assets which is payable with the further interest thereon until payment in full.

The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of subsection (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured asset.

Date: 29-10-2022 Signed by Authorized Officer,
Place: Hyderabad Home First Finance Company India Limited

IFB INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L51109WB1974PLC029637
Regd. Office : 14, Taratala Road, Kolkata - 700088
Tel: (091) (33) 3048 9219; Fax : (091) (33) 3048 9230
E-mail : investors@ifbglobal.com Website: www.ifbindustries.com

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

Particulars	(Rs. in lacs)					
	Quarter ended			Six months ended		
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total income from operations (net)	111828	106740	98978	218568	156182	341538
2. Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	3818	313	3682	4131	(2491)	(7366)
3. Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	3818	313	3682	4131	(2491)	(7366)
4. Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax and non-controlling interest (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	2412	190	2459	2602	(1666)	(4816)
5. Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period after non-controlling interest (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (after tax))	2341	166	2254	2507	(1980)	(4,762)
6. Equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each)	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128
7. Other Equity	—	—	—	—	—	60698
8. Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.						
(a) Basic	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
(b) Diluted	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
9. Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.						
(a) Basic	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
(b) Diluted	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)

Particulars	(Rs. in lacs)					
	Standalone			Year ended		
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total income from operations (net)	109745	104477	96619	214222	152191	333900
2. Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional & extraordinary items)	3812	310	3586	4122	(2692)	(7672)
3. Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional & extraordinary items)	3812	310	3586	4122	(2692)	(7672)
4. Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax and non-controlling interest (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	2418	199	2363	2617	(1867)	(5121)
5. Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period after non-controlling interest (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (after tax))	2373	154	2262	2527	(2077)	(5058)
6. Equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each)	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128
7. Other Equity	—	—	—	—	—	59591
8. Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.						
(a) Basic	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
(b) Diluted	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
9. Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.						
(a) Basic	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
(b) Diluted	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)

Notes:

- The unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 28 October 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 are available

GEE LIMITED				
Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 th September 2022				
Sr. No.	Particulars	₹ in Lakhs (except earnings per share)		
		For the Quarter ended 30 th September 2022	Year to date figures for the current period ended 30 th September 2022	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year ended 30 th September 2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	10,094.93	19,099.02	8,220.86
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	583.20	1,037.17	435.11
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	583.20	1,037.17	435.11
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	449.20	799.20	335.46
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	449.49	799.18	335.33
6	Equity Share Capital	520	520	473
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA		
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic:	1.73	3.07	1.29
	Diluted:	1.73	3.07	1.29

Notes:

- These financials have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in IND AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
- Results for the quarter ended 30th September 2022 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
- In term of IND AS 108, the Company is having single reportable segment i.e. "manufacturing of welding consumables, copper coated wires, flux coated wires and welding fluxes".
- Previous year's period's figures have been regrouped or reclassified wherever necessary.
- The results would be updated and available for viewing on the Company's website www.geelimited.com and on the website of BSE Limited.

For **GEE Limited**
sd/-
Payal Agarwal
Whole-Time Director & CFO
Rameshwar Media

Date : 28th October, 2022
Place : Thane

M.P. MADHYA KSHETRA VIDYUT VITARAN CO. LTD.						
(Govt. of M.P. Undertaking)						
NISHITHA PARISAR, BIJALEE NAGAR, GOVINDPURA, BHOPAL-23						
Phone No. : 0755-2602033-36, Fax : 2589821, 2586636						
Ref:- MD/MK/04/NIT/1893						
Date : 28.10.2022						
TENDER NOTICE						
MPPMKVCL, Bhopal, invites following bids from manufacturers through e-tendering.						
Sr. No.	Tender specification Number	Particulars	Approx. Value (Rs. Lakh)	Tender Fee including GST (in Rs.)	Date of Pre-Bid Conference	Date of opening of tender
1	MD/MK/04/813	BIS Certified Energy Efficiency Level III (Old)/ Level II (New), Conventional 11/0.433KV, 200 KVA, Distribution Transformers	5015.07	23600/-	09.11.2022 at 3:00 PM	23.11.2022 at 3:00 PM

Other details and full Tender documents will be available on Company website <https://portal.mpcz.in> & Govt. Website <https://mptenders.gov.in> shortly
M.P. Madhyam/107062/2022

CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER (PROC.)

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that Pursuant to Regulation 59 of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996, the unaudited half-yearly financial results of the schemes of the Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund for the half year ended September 30, 2022 is hosted on the website of the Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund viz. www.kotakmf.com

For Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited
Investment Manager - Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund

Mumbai
October 28, 2022

Sd/-
Nilesh Shah
Managing Director

Any queries / clarifications in this regard may be addressed to:

Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited

CIN: U65991MH1994PLC080009 (Investment Manager for Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund)

6th Floor, Kotak Towers, Building No. 21, Infinity Park, Off. Western Express Highway, Goregaon - Mulund Link Road, Malad (East), Mumbai 400097. Phone Number: 18003091490 / 044-40229101 • Email: mutual@kotak.com • Website: kotakmf.com

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

THE SINGARENI COLLIERIES COMPANY LIMITED	
(A Government Company)	
Regd. Office: KOTHAGUDEM - 507101, Telangana.	
E-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE	
Tenders are invited for the following Services/Material Procurement through e-procurement platform. For details, please visit https://tender.telangana.gov.in or http://www.singareni.co.in	
NIT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject - Last date and time for Submission of bid(s)	
E12200275- Procurement of TR Cable Type FTD31.1KV SC X 6.0 S ₂ mm-11.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.	
E12200282- Procurement of spares for BEMIL MARION 7820 DRAGLINE under Rate contract for a period of one year - 11.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.	
E152200274- Procurement of 40 LB Rails for various areas of SCCL - 11.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.	
E142200282- Transportation of Coal from GDK Coal Mine (No.2&2A and No.5) to GDK 1 CHP, on weight basis for a period of 2 Years - 15.11.2022-15:00 Hrs.	
E152200266- NDT of Steel Bunkers, Ganties and Civil Structures of various CHPs of SCCL - 15.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.	
E152200188- Procurement of DOG NAILS on Rate Contract basis for 2 years - 15.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.	
E102200284- Procurement of Shorting cable 7/0.455-21.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.	
General Manager Material Procurement	
NIT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject / Estimated Contract Value - Last date and time for Submission of bid(s)	
CRP/CVLCOR/TN- 45/2022-23, dt.20.10.2022- Construction of Convention Hall at Ganeshpuram area, Kothagudem corporate, Bhadradi Kothagudem District, T.S. Rs. 2,94,55,114/- 04.11.2022- 4:30 P.M	
CRP/CVLSRP/ITN-46/2022-23, DL.21.10.2022- Construction of 100' capacity sand stowing bunker at SRP-1 Incline in Srirampur Area, Manjerla dist., Telangana State - Rs.60,25,549/- 04.11.2022- 4:30 P.M	
CRP/CVLSRP/ITN-47/2022-23, DL.21.10.2022- Providing renewal coat to the approach roads and colony roads at ND-type Nagarjuna quarters at Nasapur colony in Srirampur Area, Manjerla dist., Telangana State - Rs.55,27,298/- 04.11.2022- 4:30 P.M	
General Manager (Civil)	
CW/STP/PE-027-05 (4th Call)2022-23, DL.17.10.2022- Miscellaneous civil works in main plant area for a period of one year at STPP, Jajpur (V&M), Manjerla District, Telangana State. ("Invited under e-marketed works - SCCL registered contractors belong to ST Community only are eligible to participate") - Rs.26,74,376/- 04.11.2022- 4:30 P.M	
Addl.GM (Civil)/STPP	
PR/2022-23/MP/CVL/52	
R.O.No: 871-PPICL-AGENCY/ADVT/11/2022-23	

LONGVIEW TEA COMPANY LIMITED							
Regd. Off: 16, Hare Street, Kolkata - 700 001							
CIN: L1549WB1879PLC000377							
Phone No. 033-2248-2391/23 Fax No. 033-2248-9382 Website: www.longviewtea.org Email: info@longviewtea.org							
Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended on September 30, 2022							
Sl. No.	Particulars	₹ in Lakhs					
		Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Un-Audited)	Six months ended 30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	Six months ended 30.09.2021 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	19.47	477.29	113.07	565.48	668.56	668.56
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.83	468.37	-33.83	485.10	503.85	503.85
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.83	468.37	-33.83	485.10	503.85	503.85
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23.03	352.49	-27.98	364.93	373.77	373.77
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	24.31	353.28	-28.85	370.12	376.92	376.92
6	Equity Share Capital	300.07	300.07	300.07	300.07	300.07	300.07
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) (not annualised)	-	-	-	-	1344.87	1344.87
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹/- each)						
	Basic:	0.77	11.76	-0.93	12.18	12.47	12.47
	Diluted:	0.77	11.76	-0.93	12.18	12.47	12.47

Notes:-

- The above is an extract of the detailed Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended on September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) as well as on the website of the Company (www.longviewtea.org).
- The above Un-audited Results for the quarter and six months ended on September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 28, 2022.
- The Un-audited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other generally accepted accounting principles.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/- Y.K. Daga
Director
DIN: 00049632

Date : October 28, 2022
Place : Kolkata

TPSODL					
TP SOUTHERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED					
(Procurement Department)					
Call Center /Training Center, Duduma Colony, Ambagada, Berhampur, Odisha-760001					
NOTICE INVITING TENDER Dt: 29.10.2022					
TP Southern Odisha Distribution Limited (TPSODL) invites tender from eligible vendors for following:					
Sl No	Tender Description	NIT Number	EMD (Rs.)	Tender Fee inclusive GST (Rs.)	Last date and time of Payment of Tender Fee
1	Appointment of Project Management Agency/ Consultancy for proposed 33/11 KV S/s and its connecting line.	TPSODL/OT/2022-23/98	2,00,000	5,000	07.11.2022 18:00 Hrs
2	Supply of various sizes of MS/GI Angle and Channel	TPSODL/OT/2022-23/99	50,000	5,000	10.11.2022 18:00 Hrs
3	Supply of LA9KV 10KA Polymer Distribution class(DH)	TPSODL/OT/2022-23/100	2,00,000	5,000	12.11.2022 18:00 Hrs
4	Supply of 11KV V-Crossarm for 9 mtr PSC pole	TPSODL/OT/2022-23/101	50,000	5,000	12.11.2022 18:00 Hrs

For detailed tender, please visit Tender Section on TPSODL website <https://www.tpsouthernodisha.com>

CARBORUNDUM UNIVERSAL LIMITED				
CUMI				
CIN: L29224TN1954PLC000318				
Registered Office: 'Parry House', No.43, Moore Street, Chennai - 600 001				
Tel: +91-44-30006161 Fax: +91-44-30006149;				
Email: investorservices@cumi.murugappa.com ; Website: www.cumi-murugappa.com				
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022				
(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Six month ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2021
		Unaudited		
1.	Total income from Operations	112777	226760	84463
2.	Net profit for the period before share of profit of equity accounted investees, exceptional item, non-controlling interests and income tax	12152	22657	13089
3.	Net profit for the period after share of profit of equity accounted investees, exceptional item, non-controlling interests and income tax	8899	16776	9763
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after non-controlling interests (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2939	40937	9855
5.	Equity Share Capital	1899	1899	1898
6.	Reserves excluding revaluation surplus	234242 (as of 31 st March 2022)		
7.	Earnings per share (Face value of Re.1/-each) - not annualised			
	- Basic	4.69	8.84	5.15
	- Diluted	4.68	8.82	5.14

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company: www.cumi-murugappa.com and Stock Exchanges: www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 28, 2022 and were subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Company through, RHODIUS Abrasives GmbH (RAG), a wholly owned stepdown subsidiary in Germany acquired RHODIUS Schleifwerkzeuge Verwaltungsgesellschaft GmbH (RQS GmbH) and RHODIUS Schleifwerkzeuge GmbH & Co. KG (RQS KG) (together called RHODIUS Abrasives) from M/s. Gebrüder Rhodius GmbH & Co. KG (Seller) at Germany effective from 01st April 2022. The closing payment of Euro 46.8 million has been made to the seller and the same was computed post adjustment of net debt, debt like items and an adjustment for net working capital based on December 31, 2021 financials. In the Current quarter, the Closing Date, Financial Statements and the calculation of the resulting Adjusted Amount have been finalised in accordance with the Share Purchase Agreement and the closing payment which stands at Euro 45.9 million has been finally settled.
- The stepdown subsidiary M/s. Foskor Zirconia Pty Limited, South Africa (FZL) earned profit of Rs.869 Lakhs for the six months ended September 30, 2022. Out of this Rs.443 Lakhs has been considered in the Group consolidated financials, being share of the Parent.
- Summary of Key Standalone Unaudited Financial Results is as follows:

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Six month ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2021
		Unaudited		
1.	Total income from Operations	61835	122499	55819
	Profit before Tax	9595	19167	8551
	Profit after Tax	7175	14459	6295
	Total Comprehensive income	7337	14066	6246

6. The current difficult international situation has created an uncertain environment for the operations of the step down subsidiary, Volzhsky Abrasive Works (VAW), Russia including those arising from international sanctions and territory embargoes. Neither VAW nor its products are covered under the existing sanctions imposed by various territories/authorities. The Parent has made an assessment and has concluded that no adjustments are required in these financial results. The impact assessment is a continuing process, given the evolving nature of uncertainties associated, the management will continue to monitor all material changes to the internal and external environment.

7. During the year ended March 31, 2022, the Group had acquired 71.99% equity stake in PLUSS Advanced Technologies Private Limited on October 6, 2021 and through a stepdown subsidiary in Germany acquired all the main assets of Abrasives Wandmacher GmbH & Co. KG (AWUKO) on February 1, 2022. Further as mentioned in Note no. 2 above the Group acquired control over RHODIUS Abrasives effective April 1, 2022. Consequently to the above business combinations, the figures for the previous periods are not comparable.

8. During the current quarter, the Company has allotted 2500 equity shares pursuant to exercise of Employee Stock Options.

9. Impact of COVID 19 Pandemic

The COVID 19 pandemic is unprecedented and measures to contain it has caused significant disturbances and slowdown of economic activity. The impact on operations caused due to supply chain disruptions and container availability continues.

For **Carborundum Universal Limited**
M.M. Murugappan
Chairman

Chennai
October 28, 2022

HEG LIMITED					
Regd. Off.: Mandideep (Near Bhopal), Distt. Raigarh-462046, Madhya Pradesh, Tel: 07480-233524, 233525; Fax: 07480-233522; Corp. Off.: Bhiwara Towers, A-12, Sector-1, Noida-201301 (U.P.); Phone: 0120-4390300 (EPABX), Fax: 0120-4277841; CIN: L23109MP1972PLC008290					
E-mail: heg.investor@injhilwara.com ; Website: www.hegltd.com					
NOTICE is hereby given that the following Share Certificate(s) have been reported lost/ misplaced. Any person who has any claim in respect of any of these shares should communicate the same at Company's Registered Office/Corporate Office within 15 days from the date of this Notice. The Company will start the process to issue duplicate Share Certificate(s) / Letter(s) of Confirmation, wherever applicable, in case no objection is received.					
S.N.	F. No.	Name of Shareholder(s)	S/C No.	Distinctive Nos.	Shares
1	00063321	Deepak V Shroff	327216	30484766-30484815	50
2	00059626	Aruna Malele	157710	18539116-18539165	50
3	00062436	Sanjay Garg	326107	30429443-30429492	50
4	00047376	Asha Jhaveri	143337-143338	17819466-17819565	100
			308402-308403	29544477-29544576	100
5	00054849	Ashok Kumar Singal	317340	29991329-29991378	50
6	00032935	Devang Vasudev Bhatt	123986	16848066-16848115	50
		Vasudev Umia Shanker Bhatt	123988	16848166-16848215	50
7	00008274	Viral V Patel	68935	10071691-10071740	50
8	00040202	Adamali Abdullahoy	299790	29114311-29114360	50
9	K0000128	Kishan Lal Malani	18650	7856385-7856424	40
			52624	8777576-8777610	35
			104446-104447	12693104-12693161	58
			363840-363845	34485569-34485701	133

for HEG LIMITED
(Vivek Chaudhary)
Company Secretary (A-13263)

Date : 28.10.2022
Place : Noida

IFB INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
CIN: L51109WB1974PLC029837						
Regd. Office : 14, Taratala Road, Kolkata - 700088						
Tel: (091) (33) 3048 9219; Fax : (091) (33) 3048 9230						
E-mail : investors@ifbglobal.com Website: www.ifbindustries.com						
EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022						
Particulars	Consolidated					
	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total income from operations (net)	111828	106740	98978	218568	156182	341538
2. Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	3818	313	3682	4131	(2491)	(7366)
3. Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	3818	313	3682	4131	(2491)	(7366)
4. Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax and non-controlling interest (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	2412	190	2459	2602	(1666)	(4816)
5. Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period after non-controlling interest (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (after tax)	2341	166	2254	2507	(1980)	(4,762)
6. Equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each)	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128
7. Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	60698
8. Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.						
(a) Basic	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
(b) Diluted	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
9. Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.						
(a) Basic	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
(b) Diluted	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)

IFB INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L51109WB1974PLC029637
Regd. Office : 14, Taratala Road, Kolkata – 700088
Tel: (091) (33) 3048 9219; Fax : (091) (33) 3048 9230
E-mail : investors@ifbglobal.com Website: www.ifbindustries.com

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

Particulars	Consolidated					
	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
1. Total income from operations (net)	111828	106740	98978	218568	156182	341538
2. Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	3818	313	3682	4131	(2491)	(7366)
3. Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	3818	313	3682	4131	(2491)	(7366)
4. Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax and non-controlling interest (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	2412	190	2459	2602	(1666)	(4816)
5. Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period after non-controlling interest (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (after tax))	2341	166	2254	2507	(1980)	(4,762)
6. Equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each)	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128
7. Other Equity	—	—	—	—	—	60698
8. Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
(a) Basic	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
(b) Diluted	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
9. Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
(a) Basic	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
(b) Diluted	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)

IFB INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
1. Total income from operations (net)	109745	104477	96619	214222	152191	333900
2. Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional & extraordinary items)	3812	310	3586	4122	(2692)	(7672)
3. Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional & extraordinary items)	3812	310	3586	4122	(2692)	(7672)
4. Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax and non-controlling interest (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	2418	199	2363	2617	(1867)	(5121)
5. Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period after non-controlling interest (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (after tax))	2373	154	2262	2527	(2077)	(5058)
6. Equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each)	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128
7. Other Equity	—	—	—	—	—	59591
8. Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
(a) Basic	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
(b) Diluted	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
9. Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
(a) Basic	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
(b) Diluted	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)

Notes:

- The unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 28 October 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 are available on the stock exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.ifbindustries.com).
- In October 2022, the Engineering division of IFB Industries Limited has made prepayment of Rs. 978 lacs out of term loan of Rs. 7,000 lacs from DBS Bank India Limited and the balance outstanding dues is Rs. 1,240 lacs.
- The wholly owned subsidiary of IFB Industries Limited (IFBIL) namely Trishan Metals Private Limited amalgamated with IFBIL as per the "Scheme of Amalgamation" sanctioned w.e.f. 1 April, 2021, being the appointed date. As per the requirement of Appendix C of Ind AS 103 on Business Combinations, the pooling of interest method has been applied and accordingly the comparative figures of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2021 have been restated.
- IFB Industries Limited and its subsidiaries are primarily engaged in business of engineering (fine blanked components and stamping), home appliances, motors and steel. Accordingly IFB Industries Limited and its subsidiaries considers the above business segment as the primary segment. These segments have been reported in the manner consistent with the internal reporting to the Chief Executive Officers who are the chief operating decision makers.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Bikramjit Nag
Place: Goa
Date : 28 October, 2022
Joint Executive Chairman and Managing Director

CARBORUNDUM UNIVERSAL LIMITED
CIN: L29224TN1954PLC000318
Registered Office: 'Parry House', No.43, Moore Street, Chennai - 600 001
Tel: +91-44-30006161 Fax: +91-44-30006149
Email: investorservices@cumi.murugappa.com; Website: www.cumi-murugappa.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Sl. No	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
		Quarter ended	Six month ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
1.	Total income from Operations	112777	226760	84463
2.	Net profit for the period before share of profit of equity accounted investees, exceptional item, non-controlling interests and income tax	12152	22657	13089
3.	Net profit for the period after share of profit of equity accounted investees, exceptional item, non-controlling interests and income tax	8899	16776	9763
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after non-controlling interests (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2939	40937	9855
5.	Equity Share Capital	1899	1899	1898
6.	Reserves excluding revaluation surplus	234242 (as of 31 st March 2022)		
7.	Earnings per share (Face value of Re.1/-each) - not annualised			
	- Basic	4.69	8.84	5.15
	- Diluted	4.68	8.82	5.14

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company: www.cumi-murugappa.com and Stock Exchanges: www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 28, 2022 and were subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Company through, RHODIUS Abrasives GmbH (RAG), a wholly owned stepdown subsidiary in Germany acquired RHODIUS Schleifwerkzeuge Verwaltungsgesellschaft GmbH (RQS GmbH) and RHODIUS Schleifwerkzeuge GmbH & Co. KG (RQS KG) (together called RHODIUS Abrasives) from M/s. Gebrüder Rhodius GmbH & Co. KG (Seller) at Germany effective from 01st April 2022. The closing payment of Euro 46.8 million has been made to the seller and the same was computed post adjustment of net debt, debt like items and an adjustment for net working capital based on December 31, 2021 financials. In the Current quarter, the Closing Date Financial Statements and the calculation of the resulting Adjustment Amount have been finalised in accordance with the Share Purchase Agreement and the closing payment which stands at Euro 45.9 million has been finally settled.
- The stepdown subsidiary M/s. Foskor Zirconia Pty Limited, South Africa (FZL) earned profit of Rs.869 Lakhs for the six months ended September 30, 2022. Out of this Rs.443 Lakhs has been considered in the Group consolidated financials, being share of the Parent.
- Summary of Key Standalone Unaudited Financial Results is as follows:

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
	Quarter ended	Six month ended	Quarter ended
	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
	Unaudited		
Total income from Operations	61835	122499	55819
Profit before Tax	9595	19167	8551
Profit after Tax	7175	14459	6295
Total Comprehensive income	7337	14066	6246

- The current difficult international situation has created an uncertain environment for the operations of the step down subsidiary, Volzhsky Abrasive Works (VAW), Russia including those arising from international sanctions and territory embargoes. Neither VAW nor its products are covered under the existing sanctions imposed by various territories/authorities. The Parent has made an assessment and has concluded that no adjustments are required in these financial results. The impact assessment is a continuing process, given the evolving nature of uncertainties associated, the management will continue to monitor all material changes to the internal and external environment.
- During the year ended March 31, 2022, the Group had acquired 71.99% equity stake in PLUSS Advanced Technologies Private Limited on October 6, 2021 and through a stepdown subsidiary in Germany acquired all the main assets of Abrasives Wandmacher GmbH & Co. KG (AWUKO) on February 1, 2022. Further as mentioned in Note no : 2 above the Group acquired control over RHODIUS Abrasives effective April 1, 2022. Consequently to the above business combinations, the figures for the previous periods are not comparable.
- During the current quarter, the Company has allotted 2500 equity shares pursuant to exercise of Employee Stock Options.
- Impact of COVID 19 Pandemic

The COVID 19 pandemic is unprecedented and measures to contain it has caused significant disturbances and slowdown of economic activity. The impact on operations caused due to supply chain disruptions and container availability continues.

For Carborundum Universal Limited
M.M. Murugappan
Chairman
Chennai
October 28, 2022

M.P. MADHYA KSHETRA VIDYUT VITARAN CO. LTD.
(Govt. of M.P. Undertaking)
NISHITHA PARISAR, BUALEE NAGAR, GOVINDPURA, BHOPAL-23
Phone No. : 0755-2602033-36, Fax : 2589821, 2586636
Ref:- MD/MK/04/NIT/1893 Date : 28.10.2022

TENDER NOTICE

MPMKVCL, Bhopal, invites following bids from manufacturers through e-tendering.

Sr. No.	Tender specification Number	Particulars	Approx. Value (Rs. Lakh)	Tender Fee including GST (in Rs.)	Date of Pre-Bid Conference	Date of opening of tender
1	MD/MK/04/813	BIS Certified Energy Efficiency Level III (Old)/ Level II (New), Conventional 11/0.433KV, 200 KVA, Distribution Transformers	5015.07	23600/-	09.11.2022 at 3:00 PM	23.11.2022 at 3:00 PM

Other details and full Tender documents would be available on Company website <https://portal.mpcz.in> & Govt. Website <https://mptenders.gov.in> shortly
M.P. Madhyam/107062/2022
CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER (PROC.)

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that Pursuant to Regulation 59 of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996, the unaudited half-yearly financial results of the schemes of the Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund for the half year ended September 30, 2022 is hosted on the website of the Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund viz. www.kotakmf.com

For Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited
Investment Manager - Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund

Sd/-
Nilesh Shah
Managing Director

Mumbai
October 28, 2022

Any queries / clarifications in this regard may be addressed to:
Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited
CIN: U65991MH1994PLC080009 (Investment Manager for Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund)
6th Floor, Kotak Towers, Building No. 21, Infinity Park, Off. Western Express Highway, Goregaon - Mulund Link Road, Malad (East), Mumbai 400097. Phone Number: 18003091490 / 044-40229101 • Email: mutual@kotak.com • Website: kotakmf.com

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

TPSODL
TP SOUTHERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
(Procurement Department)
Call Center /Training Center, Duduma Colony, Ambagada, Berhampur, Odisha-760001

NOTICE INVITING TENDER Dt: 29.10.2022

TP Southern Odisha Distribution Limited (TPSODL) invites tender from eligible vendors for following:

Sl No	Tender Description	NIT Number	EMD (Rs.)	Tender Fee inclusive GST (Rs.)	Last date and time of Payment of Tender Fee
1	Appointment of Project Management Agency/ Consultancy for proposed 33/11 KV S/s and its connecting line.	TPSODL/OT/ 2022-23/98	2,00,000	5,000	07.11.2022 18:00 Hrs
2	Supply of various sizes of MS/GI Angle and Channel	TPSODL/OT/ 2022-23/99	50,000	5,000	10.11.2022 18:00 Hrs
3	Supply of LA 9KV 10KA Polymer Distribution class(DH)	TPSODL/OT/ 2022-23/100	2,00,000	5,000	12.11.2022 18:00 Hrs
4	Supply of 11KV V-Crossarm for 9 mtr PSC pole	TPSODL/OT/ 2022-23/101	50,000	5,000	12.11.2022 18:00 Hrs

For detailed tender, please visit Tender Section on TPSODL website <https://www.tpsouthernodisha.com>

LONGVIEW TEA COMPANY LIMITED
Regd. Off: 16, Hare Street, Kolkata - 700 001
CIN: L15491WB1879PLC000377
Phone No.033-2248-2391/2/3 Fax No. 033-2248-3582 Website: www.longviewtea.org, email: info@longviewtea.org
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended on September 30, 2022 (₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Un-Audited)	Six months ended 30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	Six months ended 30.09.2021 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	19.47	477.29	113.07	565.48	668.56
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	28.83	469.37	-33.83	485.10	503.85
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.83	469.37	-33.83	485.10	503.85
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23.03	352.49	-27.98	364.93	373.77
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	34.31	353.28	-28.85	370.12	376.92
6	Equity Share Capital	300.07	300.07	300.07	300.07	300.07
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	134.87
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)- Basic:	0.77	11.76	-0.93	12.18	12.47
	Diluted:	0.77	11.76	-0.93	12.18	12.47

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended on September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Result is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) as well as on the website of the Company (www.longviewtea.org).
- The above Un-Audited Results for the quarter and six months ended on September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 28, 2022.
- The Un-audited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other generally accepted accounting principles.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/- Vik Daga
Director
DIN: 06046632
Date: October 28, 2022
Place : Kolkata

THE SINGARENI COLLIERIES COMPANY LIMITED
(A Government Company)
Regd. Office: KOTHAGUDEM - 507101, Telangana.

E-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE

Tenders have been published for the following Services/Material Procurement through e-procurement platform. For details, please visit <https://tender.telangana.gov.in> or <https://www.scmtnes.com>

NIT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject - Last date and time for Submission of bid(s)

E102200275-Procurement of TR CABLE TYPE FTD31 1KV 5CX 6.0 Sq. mm-11.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

E022200283- Procurement of spares for BEML MARION 7820 DRAGLINE under Rate contract for a period of one year -11.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

E152200274- Procurement of 40 LB Rails for various areas of SCCL- 11.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

E142200282- Transportation of Coal from GDK Coal Mine (No.2&2A and No.5) to GDK-1 CHP, on weight basis for a period of 2 Years -15.11.2022-15:00 Hrs.

E152200266- NDT of Steel Bunkers, Gantries and Civil Structures of various CHPs of SCCL- 15.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

E152200188- Procurement of DOG NAILS on Rate Contract basis for 2 years -15.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

E102200284- Procurement of Shorting cable 7/0.455-21.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

General Manager Material Procurement

NIT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject / Estimated Contract Value - Last date and time for Submission of bid(s)

CRP/CVL/COR/TN- 45/2022-23, dt.20.10.2022- Construction of Convention Hall at Ganeshpuram area, Kothagudem corporate, Bhadrachal Kothagudem District, T.S -Rs.2,94,55,114/- 04.11.2022- 4:30 P.M.

CRP/CVL/SRP/TN-46/2022-23, Dt.21.10.2022- Construction of 100T capacity sand stowing bunker at SRP-1 incline in Sirinapur area, Mancherial dist., Telangana State -Rs.60,25,549/- 04.11.2022-4:30 P.M.

CRP/CVL/SRP/TN-47/2022-23, Dt.21.10.2022- Providing renewal coat to the approach roads and colony roads at N.D.Hye Nagarjuna quarters at Nasapur colony in Sirinapur area, Mancherial dist., Telangana State -Rs.55,27,236/- 04.11.2022-4:30 P.M.

General Manager (Civil)

CW/ST/PP/E-027-051 (4th Call)2022-23, Dt.17.10.2022- Miscellaneous civil works in main plant area for a period of one year at STPP, Jajpur (V&M), Mancherial District, Telangana State. ("Invited under e-marketed works - SCCL registered contractors belong to ST Community only are eligible to participate") - Rs.26,74,376/- 04.11.2022- 4:30 P.M.

PR/2022-23/MP/CVL/52
R.O.No: 871-PP/L-AGENCY/AD/TN/2022-23

FORM G
INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR NAMI STEEL PVT LTD OPERATING IN STEEL INDUSTRY AT SANAND, AHMEDABAD

Under Regulation 36A (1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016

RELEVANT PARTICULARS																			
1. Name of the corporate debtor	Nami Steel Private Limited CIN: U27100GJ2012PTC071270 PAN: AAECN0653R																		
2. Address of the registered office	Reg. office: Survey No. 316-P, 317-P, 342-P & 343-P, Nano Ford Road, Opp. Charhodi Railway Station, Sanand, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 382110.																		
3. URL of website	https://namisteel.com/																		
4. Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located	At the address mentioned in point no. 2																		
5. Installed capacity of main products/ service	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Sr. No.</th> <th>Description</th> <th>Melting induction (cumulative with AOD)</th> <th>Melting induction (with AOD)</th> <th>Rolling</th> <th>Bright bar</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>1</td> <td>Installed</td> <td>2400</td> <td>3100</td> <td>4500</td> <td>200</td> </tr> <tr> <td>2</td> <td>Utilised</td> <td>110</td> <td>Nil</td> <td>Nil</td> <td>30</td> </tr> </tbody> </table> <p>*AOD Melting (cumulative with induction) can be achieved only in tandem with induction melting.</p>	Sr. No.	Description	Melting induction (cumulative with AOD)	Melting induction (with AOD)	Rolling	Bright bar	1	Installed	2400	3100	4500	200	2	Utilised	110	Nil	Nil	30
Sr. No.	Description	Melting induction (cumulative with AOD)	Melting induction (with AOD)	Rolling	Bright bar														
1	Installed	2400	3100	4500	200														
2	Utilised	110	Nil	Nil	30														
6. Quantity and value of main products/ services sold in last financial year	<p>As on March 31, 2022:</p> <p>Sale of Job Work: 29,047.295 tonne having sale value Rs.15,08,14,708/- excluding GST</p> <p>Sale of products: 9,845.88 tonne having sale value Rs.86,65,74,023/- excluding GST.</p> <p>1. S.S. Billets: 2,247.06 tonne having sale value of Rs.25,44,55,673/- excluding GST.</p> <p>2. S.S. Rolled Flat: 3,909.00 tonne having sale value of Rs.38,60,22,621/- excluding GST.</p> <p>3. S. S. Rolled Round Bright Bars, S.S. Round, S.S. Round Bar, S.S. Wire Rod: 1,488.66 tonne having sale value of Rs.18,45,81,149/- excluding GST.</p> <p>4. Others products: 2,201.16 tonne having sale value Rs.4,15,14,580/- excluding GST.</p> <p>Turnover based on Tax Audit Report as on March 31, 2022: Rs. 101,73,88,731/-</p>																		
7. Number of employees/ workmen	Presently employee strength is: 122 and Contract workers is: 127																		
8. Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors, relevant dates for subsequent events of the process are available at:	Physical address: Naman Midtown, B Wing, 1106, 11th Floor, Behind Kamgar Kala Kendra, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone (W), Mumbai City, Maharashtra, 400013 Email id: cirpnamisteel@gmail.com Detailed invitation with eligibility criteria including these requisite details. The said Detailed Invitation will be hosted on website of Corporate Debtor at https://namisteel.com/																		
9. Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at:	As mentioned in point no. 8 above																		
10. Last date for receipt of expression of interest	November 14, 2022																		
11. Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants	November 24, 2022																		
12. Last date for submission of objections to provisional list	November 29, 2022																		
13. Process email id to submit EOI	Process specific email id: cirpnamisteel@gmail.com																		

Notes:

- The Resolution Professional ("RP") on the instructions of the Committee of Creditors ("CoC") shall have discretion to change the criteria for the EOI at any point of time.
- The RP / CoC reserves the right to cancel or modify the process / application without assigning any reason and without any liability whatsoever.
- Detailed invitation for expression of interest specifying eligibility criteria, ineligibility norms under section 29A of Code, last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors, relevant dates for subsequent events of the process etc. is available at the Physical address provided in sr. no. 8 above and can also be requested through email cirpnamisteel@gmail.com and is hosted on the website of the Corporate Debtor at <https://namisteel.com/>
- The timeline is subject to any modification by CoC and extension of CIRP period by Adjudicating Authority on application by RP on approval of CoC, if any.

Mr. Udayraj Patwardhan
IP Registration No.: IBBI/PA-001/IP-P00024/2016-17/10057
Authorisation for assignment - No. - AA1/10057/02/110123/103761 (valid till January 11, 2023)
Resolution Professional of Nami Steel Pvt Ltd
Registered Address

				
Registered Office: 601-602, 6th Floor, Windsor, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai – 400 098 (INDIA) Tel: +91 (022) 6754 6500 Fax: +91 (022) 6610 0594 Email: cs@akgroup.co.in CIN: U51900MH2006PLC214277 Website: www.akgroup.co.in				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 (₹ in lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter ended 30 Sep. 2022 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 30 Sep 2021 (Unaudited)	Previous Year ended 31 March 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5,935.30	5,134.46	20,539.09
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,953.18	1,993.49	7,519.84
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,953.18	1,993.49	7,519.84
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,452.80	1,551.24	5,743.48
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,435.50	1,544.01	5,738.23
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital *	8,829.38	8,829.38	8,829.38
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	59,847.06	55,157.50	57,428.35
8	Securities Premium Account	27,321.88	27,321.88	27,321.88
9	Net worth	68,676.44	63,986.88	66,257.73
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	110,660.85	109,821.40	138,366.13
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.61	1.72	2.09
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)**			
	a. Basic	5.47	5.84	21.64
	b. Diluted	5.47	5.84	21.64
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
* Paid up Equity Share Capital includes Compulsorily Convertible Preference shares of ₹ 6,500 lakhs. ** Not Annualised				
Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.akgroup.co.in b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges and can be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com c) The Statement referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is available on the website of the Company i.e. www.akgroup.co.in d) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 28, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have reviewed the above financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022. e) Debt service coverage ratio and Interest service coverage ratio are not applicable. Debt redemption reserve is not required in respect of privately placed debentures in terms of Rule 18(7)(b)(i) of Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rule, 2014. f) The previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentation.				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of A.K. Capital Finance Limited Sd/- A.K. Mittal Managing Director (DIN: 00698377)				
Place: Mumbai Date: October 28, 2022				

 CARBORUNDUM UNIVERSAL LIMITED 				
CIN: L29224TN1954PLC000318 Registered Office: "Parry House", No.43, Moore Street, Chennai - 600 001 Tel: +91-44-30006161 Fax: +91-44-30006149; Email: investorservices@cumi.murugappa.com; Website: www.cumi-murugappa.com				
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Six month ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
Unaudited				
1.	Total income from Operations	112777	226760	84463
2.	Net profit for the period before share of profit of equity accounted investees, exceptional item, non-controlling interests and income tax	12152	22657	13089
3.	Net profit for the period after share of profit of equity accounted investees, exceptional item, non-controlling interests and income tax	8899	16776	9763
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after non-controlling interests (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2939	40937	9855
5.	Equity Share Capital	1899	1899	1898
6.	Reserves excluding revaluation surplus	(as of 31 st March 2022)		
		234242		
7.	Earnings per share (Face value of Re.1/-each) - not annualised			
	- Basic	4.69	8.84	5.15
	- Diluted	4.68	8.82	5.14

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company: www.cumi-murugappa.com and Stock Exchanges: www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 28, 2022 and were subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Company through, RHODIUS Abrasives GmbH (RAG), a wholly owned stepdown subsidiary in Germany acquired RHODIUS Schleifwerkzeuge Verwaltungsgesellschaft GmbH (RQS GmbH) and RHODIUS Schleifwerkzeuge GmbH & Co. KG (RQS KG) (together called RHODIUS Abrasives) from M/s. Gebrüder Rhodius GmbH & Co. KG (Seller) at Germany effective from 01st April 2022. The closing payment of Euro 46.8 million has been made to the seller and the same was computed post adjustment of net debt, debt like items and an adjustment for net working capital based on December 31, 2021 financials. In the Current quarter, the Closing Date Financial Statements and the calculation of the resulting Adjustments Amount have been finalised in accordance with the Share Purchase Agreement and the closing payment which stands at Euro 45.9 million has been finally settled.
- The stepdown subsidiary M/s. Foskor Zirconia Pty Limited, South Africa (FZL) earned profit of Rs. 869 Lakhs for the six months ended September 30, 2022. Out of this Rs. 443 Lakhs has been considered in the Group consolidated financials, being share of the Parent.
- Summary of Key Standalone Unaudited Financial Results is as follows: (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Six month ended	Quarter ended
	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
Unaudited			
Total income from Operations	61835	122499	55819
Profit before Tax	9595	19167	8551
Profit after Tax	7175	14459	6295
Total Comprehensive income	7337	14066	6246

- The current difficult international situation has created an uncertain environment for the operations of the step down subsidiary, Volzhsky Abrasive Works (VAW), Russia including those arising from international sanctions and territory embargoes. Neither VAW nor its products are covered under the existing sanctions imposed by various territories' authorities. The Parent has made an assessment and has concluded that no adjustments are required in these financial results. The impact assessment is a continuing process, given the evolving nature of uncertainties associated, the management will continue to monitor all material changes to the internal and external environment.
- During the year ended March 31, 2022, the Group had acquired 71.99% equity stake in PLUSS Advanced Technologies Private Limited on October 6, 2021 and through a stepdown subsidiary in Germany acquired all the main assets of Abrasives Wandmacher GmbH & Co. KG (AWUKO) on February 1, 2022. Further as mentioned in Note no: 2 above the Group acquired control over RHODIUS Abrasives effective April 1, 2022. Consequently to the above business combinations, the figures for the previous periods are not comparable.
- During the current quarter, the Company has allotted 2500 equity shares pursuant to exercise of Employee Stock Options.
- Impact of COVID 19 Pandemic

The COVID 19 pandemic is unprecedented and measures to contain it has caused significant disturbances and slowdown of economic activity. The impact on operations caused due to supply chain disruptions and container availability continues.

For Carborundum Universal Limited
M.M. Murugappan
Chairman

Chennai
October 28, 2022

 M.P. MADHYA KSHETRA VIDYUT VITARAN CO. LTD. (Govt. of M.P. Undertaking) NISHITHA PARISAR, BIJALEE NAGAR, GOVINDPURA, BHOPAL-23 Phone No. : 0755-2602033-36, Fax : 258921, 2586636 Ref:- MD/MK/04/NIT/1893						
						Date : 28.10.2022
TENDER NOTICE						
MPMKVVCL, Bhopal, invites following bids from manufacturers through e-tendering.						
Sr. No.	Tender specification Number	Particulars	Approx. Value (Rs. Lakh)	Tender Fee including GST (in Rs.)	Date of Pre-Bid Conference	Date of opening of tender
1	MD/MK/04/813	BIS Certified Energy Efficiency Level III (Old/ Level II (New), Conventional 11/0.433KV, 200 KVA, Distribution Transformers	5015.07	23600/-	09.11.2022 at 3:00 PM	23.11.2022 at 3:00 PM
Other details and full Tender documents would be available on Company website https://portal.mpcz.in & Govt. Website https://mptenders.gov.in shortly M.P. Madhyam/107062/2022						
CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER (PROC.)						

	
NOTICE	
NOTICE is hereby given that Pursuant to Regulation 59 of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996, the unaudited half-yearly financial results of the schemes of the Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund for the half year ended September 30, 2022 is hosted on the website of the Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund viz. www.kotakmf.com	
For Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited Investment Manager - Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund	
Sd/- Nilesh Shah Managing Director	
Mumbai October 28, 2022	
Any queries / clarifications in this regard may be addressed to: Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited CIN: U65991MH1994PLC080009 (Investment Manager for Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund) 6th Floor, Kotak Towers, Building No. 21, Infinity Park, Off- Western Express Highway, Goregaon - Mulund Link Road, Malad (East), Mumbai 400097. Phone Number: 18003091490 / 044-40229101 • Email: mutual@kotak.com • Website: kotakmf.com	
Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.	

 TP SOUTHERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED (Procurement Department) Call Center / Training Center, Duduma Colony, Ambagada, Berhampur, Odisha-760001					
NOTICE INVITING TENDER					
Dt: 29.10.2022					
TP Southern Odisha Distribution Limited (TPSODL) invites tender from eligible vendors for following:					
Sl No	Tender Description	NIT Number	EMD (Rs.)	Tender Fee inclusive GST (Rs.)	Last date and time of Payment of Tender Fee
1	Appointment of Project Management Agency/ Consultancy for proposed 33/11 KV S/S and its connecting line.	TPSODL/OT/2022-23/98	2,00,000	5,000	07.11.2022 18:00 Hrs
2	Supply of various sizes of MS/GI Angle and Channel	TPSODL/OT/2022-23/99	50,000	5,000	10.11.2022 18:00 Hrs
3	Supply of LA 9KV 10KA Polymer Distribution class(DH)	TPSODL/OT/2022-23/100	2,00,000	5,000	12.11.2022 18:00 Hrs
4	Supply of 11KV V-Crossarm for 9 mtr PSC pole	TPSODL/OT/2022-23/101	50,000	5,000	12.11.2022 18:00 Hrs
For detailed tender, please visit Tender Section on TPSODL website https://www.tpsouthernodisha.com					

IFB INDUSTRIES LIMITED CIN: L51109WB1974PLC029637 Regd. Office : 14, Taratala Road, Kolkata – 700088 Tel: (0911) (33) 3048 9219; Fax : (0911) (33) 3048 9230 E-mail : investors@ifbglobal.com Website: www.ifbindustries.com									
EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022 (Rs. in lacs)									
Particulars	Consolidated								
	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended				
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited			
1. Total income from operations (net)	111828	106740	98978	218568	156182	341538			
2. Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	3818	313	3682	4131	(2491)	(7366)			
3. Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	3818	313	3682	4131	(2491)	(7366)			
4. Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax and non-controlling interest (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	2412	190	2459	2602	(1666)	(4816)			
5. Total Comprehensive income/(loss) for the period after non-controlling interest (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (after tax))	2341	166	2254	2507	(1980)	(4,762)			
6. Equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each)	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128			
7. Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	60698			
8. Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.									
(a) Basic	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)			
(b) Diluted	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)			
9. Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.									
(a) Basic	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)			
(b) Diluted	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)			
Particulars	Standalone								
	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended				
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited			
1. Total income from operations (net)	109745	104477	96619	214222	152191	333900			
2. Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional & extraordinary items)	3812	310	3586	4122	(2692)	(7672)			
3. Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional & extraordinary items)	3812	310	3586	4122	(2692)	(7672)			
4. Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax and non-controlling interest (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	2418	199	2363	2617	(1867)	(5121)			
5. Total Comprehensive income/(loss) for the period after non-controlling interest (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (after tax))	2373	154	2262	2527	(2077)	(6058)			
6. Equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each)	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128			
7. Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	59591			
8. Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.									
(a) Basic	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)			
(b) Diluted	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)			
9. Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.									
(a) Basic	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)			
(b) Diluted	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)			
Notes:									
1. The unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 28 October 2022.									
2. The above is an extract of the detailed unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 are available on the stock exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.ifbindustries.com).									
3. In October 2022, the Engineering division of IFB Industries Limited has made payment of Rs. 978 lacs out of term loan of Rs. 7,000 lacs from DBS Bank India Limited and the balance outstanding dues is Rs. 1,240 lacs.									
4. The wholly owned subsidiary of IFB Industries Limited (IFBL) namely Trishan Metals Private Limited amalgamated with IFBL as per the 'Scheme of Amalgamation' sanctioned w.e.f. 1 April, 2021, being the appointed date. As per the requirement of Appendix C of Ind AS 103 on Business Combinations, the pooling of interest method has been applied and accordingly the comparative figures of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2021 have been restated.									
5. IFB Industries Limited and its subsidiaries are primarily engaged in business of engineering (fine blanked components and stamping), home appliances, motors and steel. Accordingly IFB Industries Limited and its subsidiaries considers the above business segment as the primary segment. These segments have been reported in the manner consistent with the internal reporting to the Chief Executive Officers who are the chief operating decision makers.									
On behalf of the Board of Directors Sd/- Bikramjit Nag Joint Executive Chairman and Managing Director									
Place: Goa Date : 28 October, 2022									

LONGVIEW TEA COMPANY LIMITED Regd. Off: 16, Hare Street, Kolkata - 700 001 CIN: L15481WB1979PLC000377 Phone No.033-2248-2391/2/3 Fax No. 033-2248-9382 Website: www.longviewtea.org , email: info@longviewtea.org Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended on September 30, 2022						
(₹ in Lacs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Six months ended	Year ended
		30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2021 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2021 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	19.47	477.29	113.07	565.48	668.56
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	28.83	469.37	-33.83	485.10	503.85
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	28.83	469.37	-33.83	485.10	503.85
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	23.03	352.49	-27.98	364.93	373.77
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	24.31	353.28	-28.85	370.12	376.92
6	Equity Share Capital	300.07	300.07	300.07	300.07	300.07
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	1344.87
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)-					
	Basic:	0.77	11.76	-0.93	12.18	12.47

IFB INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L51109WB1974PLC029637
Regd. Office : 14, Taratala Road, Kolkata - 700088
Tel: (091) (33) 3048 9219; Fax : (091) (33) 3048 9230
E-mail : investors@ifbglobal.com Website: www.ifbindustries.com

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

Particulars	Consolidated					
	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
1. Total income from operations (net)	111828	106740	98978	218568	156182	341538
2. Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	3818	313	3682	4131	(2491)	(7366)
3. Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	3818	313	3682	4131	(2491)	(7366)
4. Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax and non-controlling interest (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	2412	190	2459	2602	(1666)	(4816)
5. Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period after non-controlling interest (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (after tax))	2341	166	2254	2507	(1980)	(4,762)
6. Equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each)	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128
7. Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	60698
8. Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
(a) Basic	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
(b) Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-
9. Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
(a) Basic	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
(b) Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-

IFB INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
1. Total income from operations (net)	109745	104477	96619	214222	152191	333900
2. Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional & extraordinary items)	3812	310	3586	4122	(2692)	(7672)
3. Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional & extraordinary items)	3812	310	3586	4122	(2692)	(7672)
4. Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax and non-controlling interest (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	2418	199	2363	2617	(1867)	(5121)
5. Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period after non-controlling interest (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (after tax))	2373	154	2262	2527	(2077)	(5058)
6. Equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each)	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128
7. Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	59591
8. Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
(a) Basic	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
(b) Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-
9. Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
(a) Basic	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
(b) Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes:

- The unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 28 October 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 are available on the stock exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.ifbindustries.com).
- In October 2022, the Engineering division of IFB Industries Limited has made prepayment of Rs. 978 lacs out of term loan of Rs. 7,000 lacs from DBS Bank India Limited and the balance outstanding dues is Rs. 1,240 lacs.
- The wholly owned subsidiary of IFB Industries Limited (IFBL) namely Trishan Metals Private Limited amalgamated with IFBL as per the "Scheme of Amalgamation" sanctioned w.e.f. 1 April, 2021, being the appointed date. As per the requirement of Appendix C of Ind AS 103 on Business Combinations, the pooling of interest method has been applied and accordingly the comparative figures of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2021 have been restated.
- IFB Industries Limited and its subsidiaries are primarily engaged in business of engineering (fine blanked components and stamping), home appliances, motors and steel. Accordingly IFB Industries Limited and its subsidiaries considers the above business segment as the primary segment. These segments have been reported in the manner consistent with the internal reporting to the Chief Executive Officers who are the chief operating decision makers.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Bikramjit Nag
Place: Goa
Date : 28 October, 2022
Joint Executive Chairman and Managing Director

CARBORUNDUM UNIVERSAL LIMITED
CIN: L29224TN1954PLC000318
Registered Office: 'Parry House', No.43, Moore Street, Chennai - 600 001
Tel: +91-44-30006161 Fax: +91-44-30006149
Email: investorservices@cumi.murugappa.com; Website: www.cumi-murugappa.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Sl. No	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
		Quarter ended	Six month ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
1.	Total income from Operations	112777	226760	84463
2.	Net profit for the period before share of profit of equity accounted investees, exceptional item, non-controlling interests and income tax	12152	22657	13089
3.	Net profit for the period after share of profit of equity accounted investees, exceptional item, non-controlling interests and income tax	8899	16776	9763
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after non-controlling interests (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2939	40937	9855
5.	Equity Share Capital	1899	1899	1898
6.	Reserves excluding revaluation surplus		234242	
7.	Earnings per share (Face value of Re.1/-each) - not annualised		(as of 31 st March 2022)	
	- Basic	4.69	8.84	5.15
	- Diluted	4.68	8.82	5.14

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company: www.cumi-murugappa.com and Stock Exchanges: www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 28, 2022 and were subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Company through, RHODIUS Abrasives GmbH (RAG), a wholly owned stepdown subsidiary in Germany acquired RHODIUS Schleifwerkzeuge Verwaltungsgesellschaft GmbH (RQS GmbH) and RHODIUS Schleifwerkzeuge GmbH & Co. KG (RQS KG) (together called RHODIUS Abrasives) from M/s. Gebrüder Rhodius GmbH & Co. KG (Seller) at Germany effective from 01st April 2022. The closing payment of Euro 46.8 million has been made to the seller and the same was computed post adjustment of net debt, debt like items and an adjustment for net working capital based on December 31, 2021 financials. In the Current quarter, the Closing Date Financial Statements and the calculation of the resulting Adjustment Amount have been finalised in accordance with the Share Purchase Agreement and the closing payment which stands at Euro 45.9 million has been finally settled.
- The stepdown subsidiary M/s. Foskor Zirconia Pty Limited, South Africa (FZL) earned profit of Rs.869 Lakhs for the six months ended September 30, 2022. Out of this Rs.443 Lakhs has been considered in the Group consolidated financials, being share of the Parent.
- Summary of Key Standalone Unaudited Financial Results is as follows:

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
	Quarter ended	Six month ended	Quarter ended
	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
	Unaudited		
Total income from Operations	61835	122499	55819
Profit before Tax	9595	19167	8551
Profit after Tax	7175	14459	6295
Total Comprehensive income	7337	14066	6246

- The current difficult international situation has created an uncertain environment for the operations of the step down subsidiary, Volzhsky Abrasive Works (VAW), Russia including those arising from international sanctions and territory embargoes. Neither VAW nor its products are covered under the existing sanctions imposed by various territories' authorities. The Parent has made an assessment and has concluded that no adjustments are required in these financial results. The impact assessment is a continuing process, given the evolving nature of uncertainties associated, the management will continue to monitor all material changes to the internal and external environment.
- During the year ended March 31, 2022, the Group had acquired 71.99% equity stake in PLUSS Advanced Technologies Private Limited on October 6, 2021 and through a stepdown subsidiary in Germany acquired all the main assets of Abrasives Wandmacher GmbH & Co. KG (AWUKO) on February 1, 2022. Further as mentioned in Note no : 2 above the Group acquired control over RHODIUS Abrasives effective April 1, 2022. Consequently to the above business combinations, the figures for the previous periods are not comparable.
- During the current quarter, the Company has allotted 2500 equity shares pursuant to exercise of Employee Stock Options.
- Impact of COVID 19 Pandemic

The COVID 19 pandemic is unprecedented and measures to contain it has caused significant disturbances and slowdown of economic activity. The impact on operations caused due to supply chain disruptions and container availability continues.

For Carborundum Universal Limited
M.M. Murugappan
Chairman
Chennai
October 28, 2022

M.P. MADHYA KSHETRA VIDYUT VITARAN CO. LTD.
(Govt. of M.P. Undertaking)
NISHITHA PARISAR, BUALEE NAGAR, GOVINDPURA, BHOPAL-23
Phone No. : 0755-2602033-36, Fax : 2589821, 2586636
Ref:- MD/MK/04/NIT/1893 Date : 28.10.2022

TENDER NOTICE

MPMKVCL, Bhopal, invites following bids from manufacturers through e-tendering.

Sr. No.	Tender specification Number	Particulars	Approx. Value (Rs. Lakh)	Tender Fee including GST (in Rs.)	Date of Pre-Bid Conference	Date of opening of tender
1	MD/MK/04/813	BIS Certified Energy Efficiency Level III (Old)/ Level II (New), Conventional 11/0.433KV, 200 KVA, Distribution Transformers	5015.07	23600/-	09.11.2022 at 3:00 PM	23.11.2022 at 3:00 PM

Other details and full Tender documents would be available on Company website <https://portal.mpcz.in> & Govt. Website <https://mptenders.gov.in> shortly
M.P. Madhyam/107062/2022
CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER (PROC.)

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that Pursuant to Regulation 59 of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996, the unaudited half-yearly financial results of the schemes of the Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund for the half year ended September 30, 2022 is hosted on the website of the Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund viz. www.kotakmf.com

For Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited
Investment Manager - Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund

Sd/-
Nilesh Shah
Managing Director

Mumbai
October 28, 2022

Any queries / clarifications in this regard may be addressed to:
Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited
CIN: U65991MH1994PLC080009 (Investment Manager for Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund)
6th Floor, Kotak Towers, Building No. 21, Infinity Park, Off. Western Express Highway, Goregaon - Mulund Link Road, Malad (East), Mumbai 400097. Phone Number: 18003091490 / 044-40229101 • Email: mutual@kotak.com • Website: kotakmf.com

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

TPSODL
TP SOUTHERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
(Procurement Department)
Call Center /Training Center, Duduma Colony, Ambagada, Berhampur, Odisha-760001

NOTICE INVITING TENDER Dt: 29.10.2022

TP Southern Odisha Distribution Limited (TPSODL) invites tender from eligible vendors for following:

Sl No	Tender Description	NIT Number	EMD (Rs.)	Tender Fee inclusive GST (Rs.)	Last date and time of Payment of Tender Fee
1	Appointment of Project Management Agency/ Consultancy for proposed 33/11 KV S/S and its connecting line.	TPSODL/OT/ 2022-23/98	2,00,000	5,000	07.11.2022 18:00 Hrs
2	Supply of various sizes of MS/GI Angle and Channel	TPSODL/OT/ 2022-23/99	50,000	5,000	10.11.2022 18:00 Hrs
3	Supply of LA 9KV 10KA Polymer Distribution class(DH)	TPSODL/OT/ 2022-23/100	2,00,000	5,000	12.11.2022 18:00 Hrs
4	Supply of 11KV V-Crossarm for 9 mtr PSC pole	TPSODL/OT/ 2022-23/101	50,000	5,000	12.11.2022 18:00 Hrs

For detailed tender, please visit Tender Section on TPSODL website <https://www.tpsouthernodisha.com>

FORM G
INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR NAMI STEEL PVT LTD OPERATING IN STEEL INDUSTRY AT SANAND, AHMEDABAD

Under Regulation 36A (1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016

RELEVANT PARTICULARS																			
1. Name of the corporate debtor	Nami Steel Private Limited CIN: U27100GJ2012PTC071270 PAN: AAECN0653R																		
2. Address of the registered office	Reg. office: Survey No. 316-P, 317-P, 342-P & 343-P, Nano Ford Road, Opp. Chharodi Railway Station, Sanand, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 382110.																		
3. URL of website	https://namisteel.com/																		
4. Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located	At the address mentioned in point no. 2																		
5. Installed capacity of main products/ service	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Sr. No.</th> <th>Description</th> <th>Melting induction (cumulative with AOD)</th> <th>Melting induction (with AOD)</th> <th>Rolling</th> <th>Bright bar</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>1</td> <td>Installed</td> <td>2400</td> <td>3100</td> <td>4500</td> <td>200</td> </tr> <tr> <td>2</td> <td>Utilised</td> <td>110</td> <td>Nil</td> <td>Nil</td> <td>30</td> </tr> </tbody> </table> <p>*AOD Melting (cumulative with induction) can be achieved only in tandem with induction melting.</p>	Sr. No.	Description	Melting induction (cumulative with AOD)	Melting induction (with AOD)	Rolling	Bright bar	1	Installed	2400	3100	4500	200	2	Utilised	110	Nil	Nil	30
Sr. No.	Description	Melting induction (cumulative with AOD)	Melting induction (with AOD)	Rolling	Bright bar														
1	Installed	2400	3100	4500	200														
2	Utilised	110	Nil	Nil	30														
6. Quantity and value of main products/ services sold in last financial year	<p>As on March 31, 2022: Sale of Job Work: 29,047.295 tonne having sale value Rs.15,08,14,708/- excluding GST sale value: Rs.9,845.88 tonne having sale value Rs.86,65,74,023/- excluding GST. 1. S.S. Billets: 2,247.06 tonne having sale value of Rs.25,44,55,673/- excluding GST. 2. S.S. Rolled Flat: 3,909.00 tonne having sale value of Rs.38,60,22,621/- excluding GST. 3. S. S. Rolled Round Bright Bars, S.S. Round, S.S. Round Bar, S.S. Wire Rod: 1,488.66 tonne having sale value of Rs.18,45,81,149/- excluding GST. 4. Others products: 2,201.16 tonne having sale value Rs.4,15,14,580/- excluding GST. Turnover based on Tax Audit Report as on March 31, 2022: Rs. 101,73,88,731/-</p> <p>Presently employee strength is: 122 and Contract workers is: 127</p>																		
7. Number of employees/ workmen	Presently employee strength is: 122 and Contract workers is: 127																		
8. Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors, relevant dates for subsequent events of the process are available at:	Physical address: Naman Midtown, B Wing, 1106, 11th Floor, Behind Kamgar Kala Kendra, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone (W), Mumbai City, Maharashtra, 400013 Email id: cirpnamisteel@gmail.com Detailed invitation with eligibility criteria including these requisite details. The said Detailed Invitation will be hosted on website of Corporate Debtor at https://namisteel.com/																		
9. Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at:	As mentioned in point no. 8 above																		
10. Last date for receipt of expression of interest	November 14, 2022																		
11. Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants	November 24, 2022																		
12. Last date for submission of objections to provisional list	November 29, 2022																		
13. Process email id to submit EOI	Process specific email id: cirpnamisteel@gmail.com																		

Notes:

- The Resolution Professional ("RP") on the instructions of the Committee of Creditors ("COC") shall have discretion to change the criteria for the EOI at any point of time.
- The RP / COC reserves the right to cancel or modify the process / application without assigning any reason and without any liability whatsoever.
- Detailed invitation for expression of interest specifying eligibility criteria, ineligibility norms under section 29A of Code, last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors, relevant dates for subsequent events of the process etc. is available at the Physical address provided in sr. no. 8 above and can also be requested through email on cirpnamisteel@gmail.com and is hosted on the website of the Corporate Debtor at <https://namisteel.com/>
- The timeline is subject to any modification by RP and extension of CIRP period by Adjudicating Authority on application by COC of approval of CoC, if any.

Mr. Udayraj Patwardhan
IP Registration No.: IBBI/PA-001/IP-P00024/2016-17/10057
Authorisation for assignment - No. - AA1/10057/02/110123/103761 (valid till January 11, 2023)
Resolution Professional of Nami Steel Pvt Ltd
Registered Address of the Resolution Professional:
Naman Midtown, B Wing, 1106, 11th Floor,
Behind Kamgar Kala Kendra, Senapati Bapat Marg,
Place: Mumbai
Elphinstone West, Mumbai City, Maharashtra, 400013
Date: October 28, 2022

LONGVIEW TEA COMPANY LIMITED
Regd. Off: 16, Hare Street, Kolkata - 700 001
CIN: L5491WB1879PLC000377
Phone No.033-2248-2391/2/3 Fax No. 033-2248-3352 Website: www.longviewtea.org, email: info@longviewtea.org
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended on September 30, 2022 (₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Un-Audited)	Six months ended 30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	Six months ended 30.09.2021 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	19.47	477.29	113.07	565.48	668.56
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	28.83	469.37	-33.83	485.10	503.85
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.83	469.37	-33.83	485.10	503.85
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23.03	352.49	-27.98	364.93	373.77
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	34.31	353.28	-28.85	370.12	376.92
6	Equity Share Capital	300.07	300.07	300.07	300.07	300.07
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	134.87
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)- Basic:	0.77	11.76	-0.93	12.18	12.47
	Diluted:	0.77	11.76	-0.93	12.18	12.47

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended on September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Result is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) as well as on the website of the Company (www.longviewtea.org).
- The above Un-Audited Results for the quarter and six months ended on September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 28, 2022.
- The unaudited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other generally accepted accounting principles.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/- Vik Daga
Director
DIN: 06046632
Date: October 28, 2022
Place : Kolkata

THE SINGARENI COLLIERIES COMPANY LIMITED
(A Government Company)
Regd. Office: KOTHAGUDEM - 507101, Telangana.

E-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE

Tenders have been published for the following Services/Material Procurement through e-procurement platform. For details, please visit <https://tender.telangana.gov.in> or <https://www.scmtnes.com>

NIT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject - Last date and time for Submission of bid(s)

E102200275-Procurement of TR CABLE TYPE FTD31 1KV 5CX 6.0 Sq. mm-11.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

E022200283- Procurement of spares for BEML MARION 7820 DRAGLINE under Rate contract for a period of one year -11.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

E152200274- Procurement of 40 LB Rails for various areas of SCCL- 11.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

E142200282- Transportation of Coal from GDK Coal Mine (No.2&2A and No.5) to GDK-1 CHP, on weight basis for a period of 2 Years -15.11.2022-15:00 Hrs.

E152200266- NDT of Steel Bunkers, Gantries and Civil Structures of various CHPs of SCCL- 15.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

E152200188- Procurement of DOG NAILS on Rate Contract basis for 2 years -15.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

E102200284- Procurement of Shorting cable 7/0.455-21.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

General Manager Material Procurement

NIT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject / Estimated Contract Value - Last date and time for Submission of bid(s)

CRP/CVL/COR/ITN- 45/2022-23, dt.20.10.2022- Construction of Convention Hall at Ganeshpuram area, Kothagudem corporate, Bhadrachal Kothagudem District, T.S -Rs.2,94,55,114/- 04.11.2022-4:30 P.M.

CRP/CVL/SRP/ITN-46/2022-23, Dt.21.10.2022- Construction of 100T capacity sand stowing bunker at SRP-1 incline in Sirinapur area, Mancherial dist., Telangana State -Rs.60,25,549/- 04.11.2022-4:30 P.M.

CRP/CVL/SRP/ITN-47/2022-23, Dt.21.10.2022- Providing renewal coat to the approach roads and colony roads at N.D.Hye Nagarjuna quarters at Nasapur colony in Sirinapur area, Mancherial dist., Telangana State -Rs.55,27,236/- 04.11.2022-4:30 P.M. **General Manager (Civil)**

CW/ST/PP/E-027-05 (4th Call)2022-23, Dt.17.10.2022- Miscellaneous civil works in main plant area for a period of one year at STPP, Jajpur (V&M), Mancherial District, Telangana State. ("Invited under e-marketed works - SCCL registered contractors belong to ST Community only are eligible to participate") - Rs.26,74,376/- 04.11.2022-4:30 P.M. **Addl.GM (Civil)/STPP**

PR/2022-23/MP/CVL/52
R.O.No: 871-PP/L-AGENCY/ADY/TN/2022-23

IFB INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L51109WB1974PLC029637
Regd. Office : 14, Taratala Road, Kolkata - 700088
Tel: (091) (33) 3048 9219; Fax : (091) (33) 3048 9230
E-mail : investors@ifbglobal.com Website: www.ifbindustries.com

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

(Rs. in lacs)

Particulars	Consolidated					
	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total income from operations (net)	111828	106740	98978	218568	156182	341538
2. Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	3818	313	3682	4131	(2491)	(7366)
3. Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	3818	313	3682	4131	(2491)	(7366)
4. Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax and non-controlling interest (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	2412	190	2459	2602	(1666)	(4816)
5. Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period after non-controlling interest (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (after tax))	2341	166	2254	2507	(1980)	(4,762)
6. Equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each)	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128
7. Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	60698
8. Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
(a) Basic	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
(b) Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-
9. Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
(a) Basic	5.95	0.47	6.07	6.42	(4.11)	(11.89)
(b) Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-

(Rs. in lacs)

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total income from operations (net)	109745	104477	96619	214222	152191	333900
2. Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional & extraordinary items)	3812	310	3586	4122	(2692)	(7672)
3. Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional & extraordinary items)	3812	310	3586	4122	(2692)	(7672)
4. Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax and non-controlling interest (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	2418	199	2363	2617	(1867)	(5121)
5. Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period after non-controlling interest (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (after tax))	2373	154	2262	2527	(2077)	(5058)
6. Equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each)	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128	4128
7. Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	59591
8. Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
(a) Basic	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
(b) Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-
9. Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
(a) Basic	5.97	0.49	5.83	6.46	(4.61)	(12.64)
(b) Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes:

- The unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 28 October 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 are available on the stock exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com) / (www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.ifbindustries.com).
- In October 2022, the Engineering division of IFB Industries Limited has made prepayment of Rs. 978 lacs out of term loan of Rs. 7,000 lacs from DBS Bank India Limited and the balance outstanding dues is Rs. 1,240 lacs.
- The wholly owned subsidiary of IFB Industries Limited (IFBIL) namely Trishan Metals Private Limited amalgamated with IFBIL as per the "Scheme of Amalgamation" sanctioned w.e.f. 1 April, 2021, being the appointed date. As per the requirement of Appendix C of Ind AS 103 on Business Combinations, the pooling of interest method has been applied and accordingly the comparative figures of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2021 have been restated.
- IFB Industries Limited and its subsidiaries are primarily engaged in business of engineering (fine blanked components and stamping), home appliances, motors and steel. Accordingly IFB Industries Limited and its subsidiaries considers the above business segment as the primary segment. These segments have been reported in the manner consistent with the internal reporting to the Chief Executive Officers who are the chief operating decision makers.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Bikramjit Nag
Place: Goa
Date : 28 October, 2022
Joint Executive Chairman and Managing Director

CARBORUNDUM UNIVERSAL LIMITED
CIN: L29224TN1954PLC000318
Registered Office: 'Parry House', No.43, Moore Street, Chennai - 600 001
Tel: +91-44-30006161 Fax: +91-44-30006149
Email: investorservices@cumi.murugappa.com; Website: www.cumi-murugappa.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter ended	Six month ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
		Unaudited		
1.	Total income from Operations	112777	226760	84463
2.	Net profit for the period before share of profit of equity accounted investees, exceptional item, non-controlling interests and income tax	12152	22657	13089
3.	Net profit for the period after share of profit of equity accounted investees, exceptional item, non-controlling interests and income tax	8899	16776	9763
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after non-controlling interests (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2939	40937	9855
5.	Equity Share Capital	1899	1899	1898
6.	Reserves excluding revaluation surplus	234242 (as of 31 st March 2022)		
7.	Earnings per share (Face value of Re.1/-each) - not annualised			
	- Basic	4.69	8.84	5.15
	- Diluted	4.68	8.82	5.14

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company: www.cumi-murugappa.com and Stock Exchanges: www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 28, 2022 and were subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Company through, RHODIUS Abrasives GmbH (RAG), a wholly owned stepdown subsidiary in Germany acquired RHODIUS Schleifwerkzeuge Verwaltungsgesellschaft GmbH (RQS GmbH) and RHODIUS Schleifwerkzeuge GmbH & Co. KG (RQS KG) (together called RHODIUS Abrasives) from M/s. Gebrüder Rhodius GmbH & Co. KG (Seller) at Germany effective from 01st April 2022. The closing payment of Euro 46.8 million has been made to the seller and the same was computed post adjustment of net debt, debt like items and an adjustment for net working capital based on December 31, 2021 financials. In the Current quarter, the Closing Date Financial Statements and the calculation of the resulting Adjustment Amount have been finalised in accordance with the Share Purchase Agreement and the closing payment which stands at Euro 45.9 million has been finally settled.
- The stepdown subsidiary M/s.Foskor Zirconia Pty Limited, South Africa (FZL) earned profit of Rs.869 Lakhs for the six months ended September 30, 2022. Out of this Rs.443 Lakhs has been considered in the Group consolidated financials, being share of the Parent.
- Summary of Key Standalone Unaudited Financial Results is as follows:

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Six month ended	Quarter ended
	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
	Unaudited		
Total income from Operations	61835	122499	55819
Profit before Tax	9595	19167	8551
Profit after Tax	7175	14459	6295
Total Comprehensive income	7337	14066	6246

- The current difficult international situation has created an uncertain environment for the operations of the step down subsidiary, Volzhsky Abrasive Works (VAW), Russia including those arising from international sanctions and territory embargoes. Neither VAW nor its products are covered under the existing sanctions imposed by various territories/authorities. The Parent has made an assessment and has concluded that no adjustments are required in these financial results. The impact assessment is a continuing process, given the evolving nature of uncertainties associated, the management will continue to monitor all material changes to the internal and external environment.
- During the year ended March 31, 2022, the Group had acquired 71.99% equity stake in PLUSS Advanced Technologies Private Limited on October 6, 2021 and through a stepdown subsidiary in Germany acquired all the main assets of Abrasives Wandmacher GmbH & Co. KG (AWUKO) on February 1, 2022. Further as mentioned in Note no : 2 above the Group acquired control over RHODIUS Abrasives effective April 1, 2022. Consequently to the above business combinations, the figures for the previous periods are not comparable.
- During the current quarter, the Company has allotted 2500 equity shares pursuant to exercise of Employee Stock Options.
- Impact of COVID 19 Pandemic

The COVID 19 pandemic is unprecedented and measures to contain it has caused significant disturbances and slowdown of economic activity. The impact on operations caused due to supply chain disruptions and container availability continues.

For Carborundum Universal Limited
M.M. Murugappan
Chairman
Chennai
October 28, 2022

M.P. MADHYA KSHETRA VIDYUT VITARAN CO. LTD.
(Govt. of M.P. Undertaking)
NISHITHA PARISAR, BUAJEE NAGAR, GOVINDPURA, BHOPAL-23
Phone No. : 0755-2602033-36, Fax : 2589821, 2586636
Ref:- MD/MK/04/NIT/1893 Date : 28.10.2022

TENDER NOTICE

MPMKVCL, Bhopal, invites following bids from manufacturers through e-tendering.

Sr. No.	Tender specification Number	Particulars	Approx. Value (Rs. Lakh)	Tender Fee including GST (in Rs.)	Date of Pre-Bid Conference	Date of opening of tender
1	MD/MK/04/813	BIS Certified Energy Efficiency Level III (Old)/ Level II (New), Conventional 11/0.433KV, 200 KVA, Distribution Transformers	5015.07	23600/-	09.11.2022 at 3:00 PM	23.11.2022 at 3:00 PM

Other details and full Tender documents will be available on Company website <https://portal.mpcz.in> & Govt. Website <https://mptenders.gov.in> shortly
M.P. Madhyam/107062/2022
CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER (PROC.)

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that Pursuant to Regulation 59 of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996, the unaudited half-yearly financial results of the schemes of the Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund for the half year ended September 30, 2022 is hosted on the website of the Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund viz. www.kotakmf.com

For Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited
Investment Manager - Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund

Sd/-
Nilesh Shah
Managing Director

Mumbai
October 28, 2022

Any queries / clarifications in this regard may be addressed to:
Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited
CIN: U65991MH1994PLC080009 (Investment Manager for Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund)
6th Floor, Kotak Towers, Building No. 21, Infinity Park, Off. Western Express Highway, Goregaon - Mulund Link Road, Malad (East), Mumbai 400097. Phone Number: 18003091490 / 044-40229101 • Email: mutual@kotak.com • Website: kotakmf.com

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

TPSODL
TP SOUTHERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
(Procurement Department)
Call Center /Training Center, Duduma Colony, Ambagada, Berhampur, Odisha-760001

NOTICE INVITING TENDER Dt: 29.10.2022

TP Southern Odisha Distribution Limited (TPSODL) invites tender from eligible vendors for following:

Sl No	Tender Description	NIT Number	EMD (Rs.)	Tender Fee inclusive GST (Rs.)	Last date and time of Payment of Tender Fee
1	Appointment of Project Management Agency/ Consultancy for proposed 33/11 KV S/s and its connecting line.	TPSODL/OT/ 2022-23/98	2,00,000	5,000	07.11.2022 18:00 Hrs
2	Supply of various sizes of MS/GI Angle and Channel	TPSODL/OT/ 2022-23/99	50,000	5,000	10.11.2022 18:00 Hrs
3	Supply of LA 9KV 10KA Polymer Distribution class(DH)	TPSODL/OT/ 2022-23/100	2,00,000	5,000	12.11.2022 18:00 Hrs
4	Supply of 11KV V-Crossarm for 9 mtr PSC pole	TPSODL/OT/ 2022-23/101	50,000	5,000	12.11.2022 18:00 Hrs

For detailed tender, please visit Tender Section on TPSODL website <https://www.tpsouthernodisha.com>

LONGVIEW TEA COMPANY LIMITED
Regd. Off: 16, Hare Street, Kolkata - 700 001
CIN: L15491WB1879PLC000377
Phone No.033-2248-2391/2/3 Fax No. 033-2248-3582 Website: www.longviewtea.org, email: info@longviewtea.org
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended on September 30, 2022 (₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Un-Audited)	Six months ended 30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	Six months ended 30.09.2021 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	19.47	477.29	113.07	565.48	668.56
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	28.83	469.37	-33.83	485.10	503.85
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.83	469.37	-33.83	485.10	503.85
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23.03	352.49	-27.98	364.93	373.77
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	34.31	353.28	-28.85	370.12	376.92
6	Equity Share Capital	300.07	300.07	300.07	300.07	300.07
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	134.87
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)- Basic:	0.77	11.76	-0.93	12.18	12.47
	Diluted:	0.77	11.76	-0.93	12.18	12.47

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended on September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Result is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) as well as on the website of the Company (www.longviewtea.org).
- The above Un-Audited Results for the quarter and six months ended on September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 28, 2022.
- The Un-audited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other generally accepted accounting principles.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/- Vik Daga
Director
DIN: 06046632
Date: October 28, 2022
Place : Kolkata

THE SINGARENI COLLIERIES COMPANY LIMITED
(A Government Company)
Regd. Office: KOTHAGUDEM - 507101, Telangana.

E-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE

Tenders have been published for the following Services/Material Procurement through e-procurement platform. For details, please visit <https://tender.telangana.gov.in> or <https://www.scmtnes.com>

NIT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject - Last date and time for Submission of bid(s)

E102200275-Procurement of TR CABLE TYPE FTD31 1KV 5CX 6 Sq.mm-11.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

E022200283- Procurement of spares for BEML MARION 7820 DRAGLINE under Rate contract for a period of one year -11.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

E152200274- Procurement of 40 LB Rails for various areas of SCCL- 11.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

E142200282- Transportation of Coal from GDK Coal Mine (No.2&2A and No.5) to GDK-1 CHP, on weight basis for a period of 2 Years -15.11.2022-15:00 Hrs.

E152200266- NDT of Steel Bunkers, Gantries and Civil Structures of various CHPs of SCCL- 15.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

E152200185- Procurement of DOG NAILS on Rate Contract basis for 2 years -15.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

E102200284- Procurement of Shorting cable 7/0.455-21.11.2022-17:00 Hrs.

General Manager Material Procurement

NIT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject / Estimated Contract Value - Last date and time for Submission of bid(s)

CRP/CVLCOR/ITN- 45/2022-23, dt.20.10.2022- Construction of Convention Hall at Ganeshpuram area, Kothagudem corporate, Bhadrachal Kothagudem District, T.S -Rs.2,94,55,114/- 04.11.2022-4:30 P.M.

CRP/CVLSRP/ITN-46/2022-23, Dt.21.10.2022- Construction of 100T capacity sand stowing bunker at SRP-1 in Srirampur Area, Mancherial dist., Telangana State -Rs.60,25,549/- 04.11.2022-4:30 P.M.

CRP/CVLSRP/ITN-47/2022-23, Dt.21.10.2022- Providing renewal coat to the approach roads and colony roads at N.D.Hye Nagarjuna quarters at Nasapur colony in Srirampur Area, Mancherial dist., Telangana State -Rs.55,27,236/- 04.11.2022-4:30 P.M. **General Manager (Civil)**

CW/STPPIE-027-05 (4th Call)2022-23, Dt.17.10.2022- Miscellaneous civil works in main plant area for a period of one year at STPP, Jajpur (V&M), Mancherial District, Telangana State. ("Invited under e-marketed works - SCCL registered contractors belong to ST Community only are eligible to participate") - Rs.26,74,376/- 04.11.2022-4:30 P.M. **Addl.GM (Civil)/STPP**

PR/2022-23/MP/CVL/52
R.O.No: 871-PP/L-AGENCY/ADYNT/2022-23

FORM G
INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR NAMI STEEL PVT LTD OPERATING IN STEEL INDUSTRY AT SANAND, AHMEDABAD
Under Regulation 36A (1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016

RELEVANT PARTICULARS

- Name of the corporate debtor: Nami Steel Private Limited
CIN: U27100GJ2012PTC071270
PAN: AAECN0653R
- Address of the registered office: Reg. office: Survey No. 316-P, 317-P, 342-P & 343-P, Nano Ford Road, Opp. Chharodi Railway Station, Sanand, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 382110.
- URL of website: <https://namisteel.com/>
- Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located: At the address mentioned in point no. 2
- Installed capacity of main products/ service:

Sr. No.	Description	Melting induction (cumulative with AOD)	Melting induction (with AOD)	Rolling	Bright bar
1	Installed	2400	3100	4500	200
2	Utilised	110	Nil	Nil	30

*AOD Melting (cumulative with induction) can be achieved only in tandem with induction melting.
- Quantity and value of main products/ services sold in last financial year:

As on March 31, 2022:
Sale of Job Work: 29,047.295 tonne having sale value Rs.15,08,14,708/- excluding GST
Sale of products: 9,845.88 tonne having sale value Rs.86,65,74,023/- excluding GST.
1. S.S. Billets: 2,247.06 tonne having sale value of Rs.25,44,55,673/- excluding GST.
2. S.S. Rolled Flat: 3,909.00 tonne having sale value of Rs.38,60,22,621/- excluding GST.
3. S. S. Rolled Round Bright Bars, S.S. Round, S.S. Round Bar, S.S. Wire Rod: 1,488.66 tonne having sale value of Rs.18,45,81,149/- excluding GST.
4. Others products: 2,201.16 tonne having sale value Rs.4,15,14,580/- excluding GST.
Turnover based on Tax Audit Report as on March 31, 2022: Rs. 101,73,88,731/-
- Number of employees/ workmen: Presently employee strength is: 122 and Contract workers is: 127
- Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors, relevant dates for subsequent events of the process are available at: **Physical address:** Naman Midtown, B Wing, 1106, 11th Floor, Behind Kamgar Kala Kendra, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone (W), Mumbai City, Maharashtra, 400013
Email id: cirpnamisteel@gmail.com
Detailed invitation with eligibility criteria including these requisite details. The said Detailed Invitation will be hosted on website of Corporate Debtor at <https://namisteel.com/>
- Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at: As mentioned in point no. 8 above
- Last date for receipt of expression of interest: November 14, 2022
- Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants: November 24, 2022
- Last date for submission of objections to provisional list: November 29, 2022
- Process email id to submit EOI: **Process specific email id:** cirpnamisteel@gmail.com

Notes:

- The Resolution Professional ("RP") on the instructions of the Committee of Creditors ("COC") shall have discretion to change the criteria for the EOI at any point of time.
- The RP / COC reserves the right to cancel or modify the process / application without assigning any reason and without any liability whatsoever.
- Detailed invitation for expression of interest specifying eligibility criteria, ineligibility norms under section 29A of Code, last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors, relevant dates for subsequent events of the process etc. is available at the Physical address provided in sr. no. 8 above and can also be requested through email on cirpnamisteel@gmail.com and is hosted on the website of the Corporate Debtor at <https://namisteel.com/>
- The timeline is subject to any modification by CoC and extension of CIRP period by Adjudicating Authority on application by RP on approval of CoC, if any.

Mr. Udayraj Patwardhan
IP Registration No.: IBBI/PA-001/IP-P00024/2016-17/10057
Authorisation for assignment - No. - AA1/10057/02/110123/103761 (valid till January 11, 2023)
Resolution Professional of Nami Steel Pvt Ltd
Registered Address of the Resolution Professional:
Naman Midtown, B Wing, 1106, 11th Floor, Behind Kamgar Kala Kendra, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone West, Mumbai City, Maharashtra, 400013
Date: October 28, 2022
Place: Mumbai

Get insights from wherever you are

The ALL-NEW Business Standard App
Making Devices Smart, Insight Out.

The Business Standard Morning show
New episodes at 8am, Monday to Friday

Daily market insights
Get detailed analysis and updates on the share market

Dark mode
Introducing dark mode for easy reading